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A. BERG ono of thedofendants vho was oonviotod in April 1935 at st.-
' Paul on & charge of conspiring to kidnap EDWARD BREMER had made - -
' tpplioation for Writ.. of Habeas Corpus to obtain his discharge from
" Leavenworth Penitentiary. It was stated that BERG had testified on
May 28, 1941 at a hearing in the United States Distriot Court in
- Kansas that he was taken before Judge M. M. JOYCE at St. Paul on .
"April 13, 1935 at 10:00 A.M. and that Judge JOYCE asked him if he
knew what he was there for-, that when he said that he did not, that
- Judge JOYCE then asked him if he had an attorney; that he said that
he had none except that he had an attorney whom he had talked to in
- Il1linois about representing him in this case, but he said, "I ocan't
“‘notify him,® Judge JOYCE then said, "Well, you haven't got him here,"
He said, "No, I have not, I didn't know that I was coming here, so I
haven't got him here, so I would like to notify him, He surely will
come,"that Judge JOYCE said, "We haven't got no time to notify him « you
got to go Monday morning on trial;" that the Judge then said, "that on
the request of the FBI, He was held incommunicado and could not
communicate with anybody; that the Judge then appointed EUGENE MATTHEWS
to defend him; that he at that time said that he didn't want him, that
he wanted his own attorney, BERG claims that he had money then end"
could have paid for his own attorney if the Judge would have permitted
him to communicate with him. BERG, in his testimony, at this hearing
in Kansas City, stated that he jumped up in court on one occasion and
: ea.llod JDMY \'ILSON . liu' o.ﬁ:er IIATTHEWS htd romsod to oross oxmino
. hi‘. el : B PEASAES :

AR 2

e " - On orou oxminat!.on, hc uid thnt nltogethar he o'bjeotod

three timea during the triel ébout having MATTHEWS roprosenting him, Ons

' of these instances was on April 13, 1935 when MATTHEWS was first

appointed, one about the second week of the trial when he said that he
jumped up in court and said, "Your Honor, my attorney don't want to
_defend me, Your Honor, I want somebody to defend me™ The third time
_was about a week later when he objected in open court to MATTHEWS and that
the Marshal put his hand on him and said "sit down.® Op this occasion

he claims that, "I called the man a liar, my attorney." "He won't ask

no questions fro:n the man,"

BERG also alleged that after MATTHEWS was appointed by the
Court to defend him, that he refused to consult with him and did not
present a proper defense., He stated that MATTHEWS only consulted with
him on two occasions, the day he was appointed, and a few days later
after he, MATTEEWS, had received $1004 from Chicago, he came to the Ramsey



- COunty Jail \vhero BERG ne mouceruted t.nd told hin that he had _
rooeivod the aoney. L e T e o L
‘ ' IIR. GIBLIH advisod that 1n an interview with llr. IIATTHEWS
he had stated that not only did he consult with BERG every dey when in
eourt during the course of the trial, but that he wont to the Ramsey
~ County Jail on numerous occasions to talk with BERG and give him money,.
In fact, MR. MATTHEWS stated that on one ocoasions after the Government
rested its case, practically every attorney who was representing the -
defendants were present at a conference held in the Ramsey County Jail;
that all of the defendants, including BERG, were present, MR. MATTHEWS
advised thet to the best of his reoollootion the following attorneys
were present at the above mentioned conference as well as their
respective client, JOHN DeCOURCY, THOMAS W, McMEEKIN, E. E. CLEARY,
ROBERT V. RENSCH, A. J. HOFFMAN, THOMAS NEWMAN and himself. MR. MATTHEWS
stated that he was in Court at the time he was appointed to represent
BERG but that he did not hear BERG object to his appointmentat that
time or eny other time during the course of the trial. He stated that
all requests of BERGS were carried out to the best of his ability.
MR. MATTHEWS did state that when they were discussing the method of
defense at this conference BERG kept insisting that he should be
permitted to take the stand, when it was the oconsensus of opinion of
the attorneys present that he should not, However, MATHEWS stated that
~ during the course of the trial the testimony took an \moxpeotod trond
- and that BERG was l.llowad to ttke the cta.nd. PR - _

-

f . In view of tho l.‘bovo ltutomen‘l:a 'hich were mde 'by i

: BUGBNE ILLTTHENS MR. GIBLIN suggested that some of the defense attorneys
~who were prosent at that oonference be contacted for the purpose of .
ascertaining the veracity of BERGS allegations. Accordingly MR. THOMAS
NEWMAN, 919 Commercial Building, St, Paul, Minnesota stated that he was
one of the defense attorneys at the BREMER kidnaping trial representing
JAMES J., WILSOR, MR, NEWMAN advised that he was in Court every day during
the course of the trial and attended at least one conference ocalled °

by the defense attorneys at might in the Ramsey County Jail. MR. NEWMAK
stated that several of the defense attorneys were present at this con~-
ference with their respective client, He was positive that EUGENE MATTEEWS
was present with his three clients, nemely HAROLD ALDERTON, OLIVER A.

BERG and JESS DOYLE. MR. NEWMAN stated that he did not hear BERG

object to MATTHEWS representing him during this conference, the Court
trial or any other time. MR. NEWMAN recalled that BERG kept insisting
that . he be permitted to take the stand and testify. According to MR.

. NEWMAN it was the consensus of opinion of all the attorneys present,



"fthat BERG uhould not tako tho stand, ‘but that HATTHE!S sta.tod thut Af he

_'desired to take the stand and_testity, that he, MATTHEWS, would not
'try to keep him off, MR. NEWMAN stated that after the trisl was in
progress a few days, it was then the opinion of the attorneys that BERG
should bde put on the stand, and he was, MR. NEWMAN STATED THAT TO

- . his knowledge BERG did not mke a roquest for permission to obtain his

own oounsel, or object to MAT‘I‘BEIS defonding hin 1n fact ho appeared
to 'be well ploued. GO ol , :

AR llR. NEW)IA.N ctn.ted that he 1. villing toapp.a.r and fumish
E deposition regarding this utter o:l: any time tha.t he 13 roquested ’
. to do ‘0. . F'~ i oo l} L

:‘ : ' , P ‘.

R
e lR. A. JERRY HOFFMANN, 1100 Iinnesotu Building, St. Paul
linnesota, stated that his memory was not very clear as to what did
take place during the BREMER trial, However, he recalled that EUGENE F.
MATTHEWS wes appointed by Judge JOYCE to represent ALDERTON, BERG, and
DOYLE. MR. HOFFMAN stated that he was not in the court room when BERG
wes arreigned and he therefore is not familiar with the conversation
which took place at that time, He stated that he does recall attending
& conference which was held at night in the Ramsey County Jail, where
the method and plan of defense of the defendants were discussed at
length among the sttorneys and ‘their respeotive clients. MR .HOFFMARN
stated that he was positive that MATTHEWS and BERG were both present

at this sonference, He stated that he newer heard BERG say that he
wanted a different attorney, or that he did not approve of MATTHEWS, -
or make any other request, either at this oonforenne or ut any other
' ,timo during thn course or the trinl.' S LT .

:.9

’ S lR. BOFEHA!N udvisod that although hia nqmory is not too .
: frosh as to what transpired, he is nevertheless, willing to giva . x
, deposition oovoring the facta Il he romenbera then.,nr e

PR AR n. Jomt nocouxc!, 306 St. Panl Building, st. Paul l(inn. ‘
in an otfico interview advised that he well remembers the BREMER kide
paping trial as he represented ARTHUR R. BARKER and EMMA MURRAY. Mr.
DeCOURCY :tatod that although he was not present in Court on April 13,
~ 1935 when BERG was arraigned, he lmew that MATTHEWS was appointed by
" the Court to represent BERG. Mr. DeCOURCY did state that he does
know of his own knowledge, as he was present, that after the Government
had rested its case, all of the attorneys for the respective defendants

b=



e 62-125h

"jhad (Y oonference at tho Ramsoy COunty Juil to diaouss their plan of
- "defense. Mr. DeCOUECY stated that BERG was present at this conference
and was represented by MATTHEWS. He also stated that they experienced

-1 a 1little diffioulty with BERG at this conference because he kept .

‘, insisting that he be prmitted to take the stand., According to DeCOURCY
this was against the advice of all the ‘attorneys present, Mr. DeCOURCY

"‘9_ stated that at no time, either at this oconference or during the course

‘of the trial, did he hear BERG make a request for enother attorney or
voice his disapproval of MATTHEWS. MR. DeCOURCY could not recall ever
heaving BERG make a request to the court or anyone slse for any
witnesses, Ho stated that he was under the impression that BERG likzd
MATTHEWS and he issatisfied that MATTHEWS did all in his power to.

" defend him.

Mr. DeCOURCY also agreed to give a deposition as to what
transpired during the trial of BERG. g A g e .

Aftor the ubove attornoys haa been oontacted, the resultu
of the interview was discussed with MR. GIBLIN and he stated that he
did not bolieve that 1t would be necesaary to extond the interviews any
further. . _

e o 'a' . 3 £ _;!, . N
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ih féferonéo fo EERG‘S-fircé:;ppéarﬂnoe 1n'00ﬁrt oh
April 13, 1935, when he stated that he requested that he be permitted .

' to obtain his own attorney, MR. JOSEPH J. LYNCH, Deputy Clerk of the .
" Us Se Distriot Court, and the Clerk on duty in Judge JOYCE'S gourt at the

7;t;‘doekot 1n long hnnd: g¥_j

Th JOYCE :.

time BERG was urraignod mado the follo'ing original entry for hic
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GBORGE A. HEISEY.

ey Nam it

THE UNITED STATES
Vs
ALVIN KARPOVICZ et al

Defendant OLIVER A. BERG upon being ca led for
arraignment stated to the Court that he had no attorney nor funds

~5-
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 'with which to employ ane tnd that ho did not kncw the oharge nade' -
rvin the indiotmontol;p, ; e R . , “

R nereupon tho Court uppointod 5 F. IIATTHEWS to ropruoat
‘ said defendant nnd requestod that he confor with hin before. arraignmont.

At ltter time the dofendant was cgain brought before
tho Court and through ccunsel waived the reading of the indictment
stating that he 1: arraigned under his true name and entorod a plet of

‘not ggilfx o ;. 7;; Pt ;,_ s ;

‘.’.

: At the request of COunul it il by tho court Ordored
that defendant be allowed to file a demurrer to the indictment and
motion for dill of particulars on Monday, April 15, 1935, o

Six photostat copies of the above entry are being
forwerded to the United States Attorney at St. Peul, as per his
- request, to be used in the teking of Mr, LYNCH'S depositions. No
oopies are being retained in the St, Paul file in this case and
. none are being forwarded to the Bureau as it is not deemed that any-
benefit would be derived therefrom. JOSEPH J. LYNCH was not interviewed
by the writer and no leads are being set out for that purpose as Mr.'
GIBLIN advised that he has alrecdy made trrnngumonts for the taking
of his deposition‘

SR - A -earch of the newspaper tilo 1n the library of the.

St. Puul Dicpateh, a deily newspaper printed in 8t. Paul, Minnesota,
reflected that on April 13, 1935 an artiele appeared in that paper ST
. to the effeot that (Only the material portion is being quoted), ~ .
"OLIVER BERG, Prisoner in the Joliet, Ill, prison who was brought here
~ to féce trial in the kidnaping of EDHARD G. BREMER, 8t. Paul Bgnhar,_
N pleaded not gnilty today to a conspiraey oharge. »‘;-1.

S e @A . A

Tt -2 BERG sorving 'Y tenryear to lifo term, told Federll
Judge M. M, JOYCE he had no friends or relatives here and was without
.money and requested he be furnished with an attormey., The Court named
EUGENE MATTHEWS who also is attorney for two other BREMER defendants,
HAROLD ALDERTON of Bensville, Ill,, and JESS DOYLE of Kansas Citye

MATTHEWS informed the court he would file e demurrer and a
request for s bill of particulars Mondey morning."

b



el It was learnod that IR. THOMAS THOMPSON a reportor for

‘the St. Pau] Dispatch was the author of the sebove article. "MR. THOMPSON

upon interview advised that he was present in Court on April 13, 1935

' when OLIVER BERG was brought before the Court for erraigmnment, He stated
*.;  that he recalls very olearly that BERG advised the Court that he did
.. not have any money or friends and that he wanted the Court to ‘appoint

' an attorney to represent him, MR. THOMPSON stated that at the suggestion

of BERG, that he desired the Court to appoint an attorney for him, that
Judge JOYCE appointed BUGENE MATTHEWS who happened to be present in
Court at that time., MR. THOMPSON stated that MATTHEWS consulted with
BERG for several minutes and then told the Court that the defendant
BERG waived the reading of the indictment and plead Not Guilty; further
that MATTHEWS informed the Court that he would file & demurrer and make
a request for a bill of pa.rbioulars on Mondsy morning, MR. THOMPSON
stated that he followed the trial of this ease very oclosely and was
present in the court room practically all ‘of the time during the course
of the trial, and at no time did he ever hear BERG object to

MATTHEWS being aeppointed to represent him, or did he hear him request
permission to obtain eny attorney of his own choosing. Neither does he
recall BERG jumping up in court and telling the Court that his attorney
didn't want to defend him and that he wanted somebody else. MR. THOMPSON

o.dvixod that he would gladly turnish e deposition in this ouo.

Six photographs of the front pa.ge of the St. Paul Dispatch,

dated April 13, 1935, conteaining the entire article from which the

above excerpt is quoted is being furnished the United States Attorney as
per his request to be used in the taking of depositions from MR. THOMPSON.

. 'No ocopies are being retained in the St. Paul File in this case and none
" ' are being furnished tho Bureau as it is not believrod that they would serve
S n.ny usaml purpoael ~ o _

In viev of the fnot that no furthar investigation ia to be

.‘:A,-oonduoted in this mtter, this ouo 1. being elosed. B

mrcwsm: To 'UNITED STATES uromr ST PAUL ONLY. - .

g e 6 photographs of Front page St Paul Dispatch, April 13, 1935
'-—" Sl 6 Photosta.t oopies of Docket entray dated April 13, 1935.
“-u.';‘f“k'_"?.- _'-ﬁ \,7.1-4 o N Rz et -,s.u'-.,—’-.v-.f‘,-—t - - (O -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
This Case Originated At: CINCINNATI, OHIO KC File No. 7-37
Report Made At: "Date When Made Period Report Made By
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 9/16/41 9/9/41  G. H. TREADWELL HD
- ' " Y S . & A . N . o
Title Character of Case
— 0 /) .
- ALVIN KARPIS,/with aliases KIDNAPING
EDWARD GEORGE’ BREMER, Victim WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject OLIVER BERG filed petition for writ of
habeas corpus before RICHARD J. HOPKINS, U. S.
District Judge for Kansas, November 23, 1940.
Attorney JOSEPH L. JUDSON, K.C., Mo., employed
by BERG. Disposition of case now pending teking
of depositions at St. Paul, linnesota. U. S.:’
Attorney's file, Topeka, Kansas, contains report
by Special Agent Y. M. WILLOUGHBY, St. Paul,
dated September 2, 1941, indicating certain persons
from whom depositions are to be taken were interviewed.

P,
DETAILS: It was a scertfined from a news ipp\ing that

Subject OLIVER BERG, alias IZZIE-“BERG, presently
serving life sentence at U. S. Penitentiary, -
Leaverworth, Kansas, had filed a writ of habeas
corpus befare U. S. Judge RICHARD HOPKINS,

District of Kansas, lLeavenworth, Kansas,

It was ascertained from the records of thc United
States Attorney's Officc, Topeka, Kansas, that
OLIVER BERG, alias IZZIE BERG, filed such a pctition

-
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in Charge g2’ RECORDEL
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on November 23, 1940, and that the case bears Docket #674 HC in
the office of the Clerkj U. S. District Couwrt, District of Kansas,
Topeka, Kansas. However, on the date this inquiry was made the
Clerk was absent from the city attending court, and the records
were not available for inspection, but the following infarmation
was obtained from the files of the United States Attarney:

Petition for writ of habeas corpus was filed on November 23, 1940,
and alleged the following grounds: for the request for writ of
habeas corpus:

1 - That thc evidence adduced at the trial completely failed
to prove the petitioner ever entered into a conspiracy
in the State of Minnesota.

2 - That the indictment in the charging part fails to charge
petitioner with any crime within the District of linnesotz,
and that the.overt acts do not mention him by name.

3 - That he requested the court to employ counsel to prepare
his defense, but the court refused the request and in
violation of his rights appointed a counsel to represent
petitioner. That at no time did petitioner acquiesce in
said appointment.

4.~ That the proper proccdurc vas not followed in removing the
petitioner from the State of Illinois into the State of
Mimmesota for trial, and thercby petitioner was deprived
of his constitutional rights.

5 = That in the trial court petitioner made repcated requests
or demards for certain witnesses and these demands were
denied him, and he was thereby deprived of his constitutional
rights,

Miss DCRIS KENDLE, Chicf Clerk, U. S. Attorney's Office, Topeka,
Kansas, advised Agent that a hearing in this casc was held at
Leavervorth, Kansas, on May 28, 1941, at which time the pctitioner,
Subject BERG, was brought out from the U. S. Penitentiary and
taken beforc the Court and permitted to testify. At the conclusion
of this hearing the court wanted depositions taken fram the
followiing individuals:




GEORGE F. SULLIVAN

JOSEPH T. LYNCH

Attorney EUGENE F. MATTHEWS
Attomey A. JEROME HOFFMAN
Attorney THOMAS J. NEWMAN
Lttorney JOHN C. DeCOURCY
ROBERT THOMPSON, a news reporter
VATTHEW M. JOYCE

EDW.RD R. PICHA, a bailiff, Federal Building, St. Paul, Minn,.
GEORGE A. HEISEY

BC.iR H. BAKKE

According to Miss KENDIE, it is the purpose of the United States
Attorney for the District of Kansas to take these depositions
during the month of September, 1941, stating that all of the
deponents reside at St. Paul, lMinnesota. .
lIiss KENDLE had in her file a copy of a report prepared by
Special Agent Y. M. WILLOUGHBY, St. Paul, Minnesota, dated
Scptember 2, 1941, which report sets forth the results of an
intervicew had by Special Agent WILLOUGHBY with the following
persons, mentioned above, from whom depositions are to be taken:

sttorney A. JEROME HOFFMAN
Attorney THOMAS J. NEWMLAN
Attorney JOHN C. DeCOURCY

issistant United States Attorney HOUER DAVIS, who is handling this
matier for the United States Attorncy at Topeka, was absent from the
district on other metters and could not be interviewed by Reporting
sgent.

PENDING.



UNDEVELOPED imnss
KANS.S CITY FIELD DIVISION

At Topeka, Kansas, will interview assistant U. S. ittorney
HOLER DAVIS for such additional information as may be available
concerning this case, and will follow and report the progress
of the case and its final termination.

At the Office cf the Clerk, U. S, District Court, will verify fram
the Clerk's rccords the date of filing of the petition, name of
the a2ttorney for the petitioner, znd will check the Clerk's records
when final disposition of casec is made, and rcport same.
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\ ' ¥ederal Bureau of Inuestigatis
#nited States Bepartment of Justice
Post Office Box 812
Chicago Illinois

October 6, 1941

Director ’
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.
(]
Dear Sir: RE: BREKTD

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated September
12, 1941 (Bureau file 7-576) reqyesting advices as to when a
full report relative to EHERQ’ ARMER could be expected at
the Bureau. —

Please be advised this case is presently assigned
to Special Agent A. C. Rutzen of this office, who is at this
time actively engaged in the case entitled *"WILLIAM BIOFF,
with aliases, et al - ANTI-RACKETEERING" and endeavoring to
locate Fugitive NICK CIRCELLA, with aliases, who is a principal
subject in said case. Just as soon as possible Agent Rutzen
will give attention to instant case, and it is expected that
he will be able to give attention to instant case and report
thereon within the next thirty days.

Very truly yours,

. SO
A. H. ’ .
Acting cial Agent in Charge.

nmmﬂﬁu EDERAL BUFEAU OF InVESTIGATioH
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This refers to yonr lettor of Ocﬁobor 6,
advieing that this case is presently assigned ¢o spocui
Agent A, C. Rutsen, who has not been able to afford it
appropriaste attention,

The Bureau desires that this matter be
imnediately assigned for investigative attention. As you
were previowsly advised, the Departzent has requested
this inquiry and the sane should, therefore, receive

RTINS

prompt attention. You are instructed to submit a report ”

uthin ten dnyl tm t.he ueolpt of t.his oomniutian.
: ' v.:-; t.ruly youu,
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“’thtr%l Burean of Inuestigatio
] Mnited Btates Department of Justice

Post Office Box 812
Chicago I1linois
October' 25, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, De Ce

o)

Re: BREKID
Dear Sir: .

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated
October 17, 1941, requesting that investigative attention
be immediately afforded the above case and & report sub- }ﬂ
mitted within ten days. ¢

, i
Flease be advised that I conta;t:“
who advised that he had no further recent inf a

the present time, but would immediately endeavor to secure
definite information regarding the matter,

This case is receiving my personal attention,
and a report will be submitted immediately upon receipt of
any definite information,

ACTING SPECTIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 eamme e e '_ on i
'rmso\szomelmmn‘ _ CIMINNATI NIRRT LT e

R e, 737

Lo mnwnmum ,Z PERIODFOR LT mnmu-v | r.‘-e

10/27/1.1 a. H,. mwzm

npom'umm' I

KANSASCITI

Tmx ATYIN KARPIS,
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T -,f"Assistant United States Attomey HGIER DAVIS, Topeka, Kansas, RN
W+, advises that the taldng of depositions for the Government
e from persons at St, Paul, Minnesota, has been completed and

- this case will be argued before the United States District

Yot set for argument, -

=P

Judge for the district of Kansas in the near future.

Dete mot -

REFERENCE:  Report of Special Agent G, H, TREAWEL‘L, _—

. - .. )
] k| . . LR —‘_ “i E o.v _/‘— R e f
AR X -, SR AR

DETATIS: AT TOPEKA, KANSAS

PR TR SR - being interviewed, stated that the taking of '
5 EVSENTE depositions from persons at St, Paul, Minnesota, in behalf or

*. before the Honorable RICHARD J, HOPKINS, United S,ates District'

o specific’ date. lror ‘hearing the argument has not yet been set.

"ov a (~
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Toeh LSS S T

Kansas City, September 16, 1941, - i

" Assistant United Statés Attorney ‘HOMER' DAVIS, upon ‘[.4 Lo

the Goverrment has been completed and this case will be a.rgued
7 Judge for- the district of Xansas in the near future; that the .

cds’
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Will mintain contact w:l.th Assistant United States
. Attorney HOMER DAVIS and will report the results of the
argument to be held before the court.
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RETIALS AND NUMBER DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D.C,

October 31, 1941.

. MEMORANDUM FOR MR. JOHN EDGAR HOOVER,
\)’o DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAD OF INVESTIGATION,

There is transmitted herewith copy oX a letter dated
October 21, 1941, from the United States Attorndyy for the District
of Minnesota, together with copy of motion file the defendant
Volney Davis in two cases pending egainst him
district, namely, numbers 6095 and 6174, er al)l Number 6095

is an indictment charging Volneycbavis, Alvid®Karpavicz, end others,
with the substantive offense of kidnaping and transporting in
interstate commerce one Edward G{Bremer. Number 617/ is an
indictment charging the same dants with conspiracy to kidnap
and transport in interstate commpyrce the said Edward G. Bremer.

The motion is (1) to dismiss the aRove indictments, or (2) to

bring the defendant to trial uﬂon e indictments without further
delay.

Davis is now confined in the Alcatraz penitentiary on a
life sentence., The United States Attorney calls attention to the
fact that Davis will be eligible for parole after serving fifteen
years if his conduct is good, and he further points out that it
would be difficult and expensive to try Davis at this time on any
or all of the indictments and he requests instructions as to what
action he should take on the motion.

/
Before replying to the United States Attorney's letter
we would thank you for an expression of your views, as early as
convenient, as to the diamissal of the indictments.

Respectfully,
. i wmmﬁé BERGE, V~ '
Inc. : Agsistant Attorney Genera] . =
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) 8s. Paul,
- _r, J:-.._'_:;. ,__,- ;"‘.IMA mtour zl' -lm _;.?.A‘.;',_,_‘."’,,,,,..:‘ . s Tt

" ¥he lonornh T
E The AStorney G-norn,
Uuhiuton. D. ﬂ. 3

uumun Mtornq Gonorn. {,}'{, S

. 1_': v.xm nam"- Dooket Bo. 6095 - T F
S end Bo. 6174 Criminal, Third - » IR
cfeii e - o Divielion, Distriet ef Mnnuou; n ARG e e
% . Motion by Davis %o dismiss the E
2. 7 indiotments charging sudstantive _'

o . <., offense of kidnaping and trane- - .7 ’
: A . . porting interstate one Edvard 8. L

L el Bremer, and conspiracy %o transpoert .
interstate Edvard G. Bremer respect-

dvely., (TYour reference: 109-39-1).

The Clerk of United States Distriot Court at St. Paul . -

received and filed onm the 16th of Shis month the motion of Davis
to dlesmiss or Mring the indictments 80 trial, oopies of whiesh .
motion we enclose herevith. Ne makes his motioa returnadle oa -
Ootoder 27 next at 8%. Psul. Ve are writing the Olerk of Gourt
- %0 request vhatever Juige the motion would be presented to on the .

27th to take no action on the motion until we have Veea adle u T
o\uh hotmtlon froa yon couoruu the notun. N

) _‘. - N A
s A

R Yolnq Davu oahroa. Y plu o! ‘unty to an huuotnnt h ‘
© 77 eriminal case No. 6098 in Yederal Coury at $t8. Paul, withous - .

“gounsel, oa June 3, 1935, and on June 7, 1935, he was sentenced 8¢ . -
llto lqprioomnt sad 1s urviu mt munoo u nntru Pﬂ.o.. T

A SN, W

-

!u 1940 he -lh typnnttoa to tho NM Shtn Dlﬂrict :
ca\\rt at San Francisco, Californla, for his release on hadbeas oorpu _;;
. and an erder %0 shov cause was jassued and retura mads. Mis releass ™
<. on habeas eorpus vas denied, and on June 4, 1940, Honoradle lu-ou
" Leuderdack, s Distr§ot Julge in California, signed and filed Me . . . -
eertificate denying his q;pnl in foraa pauperis.
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The proceedings relating to his application for a writ
were deterained partly, if aet wholly. J believe, on affidavitse
that were secured by this office in this District, relating to

. the Court proceedings at the time that Davis entered his plea
e o of guilly and wvas sentenced, wvhioh sffidavite vere sent A e %
i United lutn Mtvonq M Su haachoo. R

-.ﬁ .

X! !ho -ouoa ov 1. to uniu n hhg on Tor Orhl the
huotnonto ia Fo. 6095 and ¥o. 6174 ‘whioh are pending fa thi
. . Districs. No. 6005 wes an indiotaent charging Volney Davis, -
.- Alvin Karpavios, and oshers, vith the sudstantive charge of xia-

; naping snd Sransporting interstate one @. Bremer. lo. 0174
" is en indiotment charging $he #ubject, Volney Davis, Alvia -

- Karpsvics, and others, with a conspiracy %o kKldnap and tmtport
~ interstate the said Rdward 0, Bremer. Kr. kmr vas ndupod at
n. ?ml. ltnnuoh. o Jnmnry ).7. 1936. ‘ @ ATt

I have in lhd that Volny Davh vo\\ld \o n'bjut to puoh

aﬂor nrviu 18 years of his gentence, if his record of conduot ‘
- shows that he has odeyed the rules of the prison vhers he has deea -

 @onfined, It would Ve 4ifficuls and expensive 8o &ry Davis at m-
" time on any or all of the pending indictments. I should de glad o
" have your advice with respect to vhat position this office should -
take concerning his motion to dismiss or dring the indictments ea
for triasl.

.‘»

Cemes e fn 1939 and 1941 we had correspondence with your office - - - -
vith respect to the request of Alvin Karpavics that Shess same )
_indictments Vo disnlssed or drought on for $rial as against him.

In your letter of March3l, 1939, to us (symbol BN NAY muh 109-89-1)
Jou authorize thie office to dismiss these and several other pending

.~ indiotments relating $0 kidnaping oharges, Yut oa April 20, 1939,

~ 4n that same file, you directed us $0 vithhold the dismissals watil
_ proceedings on habeas corpus have Deen eoncluded, and ascording to ,
our tun no fnrmr nttn m M vuh rupon Se dlemigsal, .
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Dofondant.

Jian

n.cora. at U.5. r.nimum. :
.- Alcatras, Oalifornia, Indicate
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views as %0 the dianissal of two indictments outstanding -

against Volney Davis, Alvin Karpis and others in this case.

- You are M}t}u& I wll defer to your judgunt
2ol g )l& & !
N
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. Mr. Tolson ... ...}

Mr. E. A. Troe .

Mr. Clegz F

THE ATTORIEY GERAL®" Mr. Giavia....._._... 1
AND REFER TO \
INFTIALS AN sememEn DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mo Ledd o |
WRTB ML WASHINGTON, D. C. e
November 14, 1941 “," :‘”’”' ;

Mr. hiomo '

Mr. Ecilox . . t
Mr. QuinnTorn iy ;
. / Ié\ Air. Neasc..,.“......}

i liss :;ndy..........!
AW N MEHORANDUM FOR MR. HOOVER, . ]
\\ . DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION S |

6&& .‘

///)7'@

'&ansmitted érewi;hh is.a letter, received from
Alvin avicz,palias AlvinaKarpis catraz Prisoner
No. 325)0requesting information as to whether there are

any more indictments pending against him in Federal )
courts. Karpavicz, of course, is not entitled to an -
affidavit that all charges against him have been dis- - ~
missed but undoubtedly is entitled to information as ‘
to any indictments presently pending. I will, therefore, [
appreciate such informetion shown by your records as to AN
any indictment still pending against the prisoner. AN
Respectfully,
- - -
LI
MMLU/M =
WENDELL BERGE, B
Assistant Attorney General. VLU
v
s 7
Enc. No. 296661 R
J | p?
4
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From. 'Alt. a KarPe.nucz No. 325 Oct. 16, 1941

© 00000600000 000000 ..'.'.'."..‘(ﬁéié).'.....“.°“'

ooooﬂ????@?oggzéf?p}j;?occocooooo.o
To..Th¢ Hon; Francis Biddle ...,  U:3:Att;Jeneral, Washington,D.C,
(Name (Address *et

Dear Sir: Since April 28, 1941, seven indictments pending in
U. Se. District Courts, charzing me with violations of U. S. laws
“have been dismissed, following the filing of motions by me asking
3. for *Dismissals or to ‘bring’ the Indict.ment.s ‘to trial,¥
- The indictments dismissed in’ !:.‘ne Us-8. 'District, Court St. ul,
" are numbered as follows 6095 6096 = 6174 - 6248 6249 and 6257, =Ly
“ The ihdictment dismissed in ﬂle U. 5. District Court at Cleveland, Ohio -
is numbered 15835. All ‘seven 1nd1ct,ment$ were crindml chargsa. : [

t.he country and that in"all: proba‘bility I would be 1ndicted :ln severa‘l-
.~ other U, S, District Courts besideg Saint Paul and Cleveland. .
/'If their are any more indictments pending against me in any U, S. CT R
" District Court I would like to know where at and the nature of _ . -

_' the crime or crimes charged. In case their. aren't any more indic‘b-
 ments pending against me in any U S. District Court T would wvery :
““much appreciate receiving a letter from your office stating that
" .the Uy S. Gov't has dismissed any and all Federal indictments that- =~ © .
" were 8till pending against me other than the one nmumbered 6258 for
which I am serving a 1life sentence, 1if it isnt asking too much of you

" 1t would please me if the letter informing me all .charges against me
by the U, S. Gov't. have been dismissed is notarized. I sincerely
hope 1 receive an early and favorable reply to this letter thanking
you in advance for your reply I remain

e e e i S TR v
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7-576-15217 Noveaber 27, 1941

el - this rofm to m nnonndl of ombu-'n 1941, nnd :
m 14, 1941, your file 109-39-1, In the latter memorandua you
request advice as to any charges yet pondln; nainat hrph as ro-

e kc- a nvi ‘of the m.- lnwlvlng th. ld.dnnpﬂ.ng of Edward =
aoorgclnurm:lnl an A, Bama, Jr,, 1t appears that indictments = 'C
., were yeturned eriginally at St, Paul, ﬁnmaou, on April 4, 1934, epd- !

apparently superseded hur by the following indictaents returned nt’
St. Paul on the dates indicated; =

h

Ror the

*

L 6058 . nrph, nnhmﬂothm 3

+v ——— of the above and for the ceapletion of the Burean files, I would appre-
-- chum.&d«nh hether any of the above indictasnts or any

e are yet pending against Xarpis or Davis,

- lnnudbymnmptmam SR LR L E §

Way 4, 193, apinst Karpis, Davis and their associates, Daese were :— =

" 1he W sé"e L e

6096 - Ksrpis, Davis and others %
: Lo &7 ' Karpis, Davis and others £
6248  EKarpis and others .. . -

.. 6257 . Karpis and athers - B

RN £ e ‘ : RO ST - I—

‘ nuummcmmmmmmmunam L

"=t ___ sent wnder indictaent Mo, €096 and that nm-mmmum;,.

‘o punishment wnder indlctment No, 6258, This Duresu has not been d S

ol g8 to the finel disposition of the remaining indietasnts gnd ft 38 ¢ x

“fMMmmmtmmgwmtmumu.ﬂlm 2 @

Hickers (hio, was disnissed, In vi g

the Juriediction of other federal investifative -
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Myl Robbery Charges ‘5 : W ot comadiing®
Aainst Karpls Dropped | |

Bytke Associated Press. ’ d
CLEVELAND, Nov. 19.—Ths Gove

ernment has dropped long-pending
. robbery charges against Alvh ) .
arpis and Harry Campbell rather
than bring them here trcm Alentnl
prison for a trial . ‘
Apparently aided by s vlegal- .
minded inmate, Karpls forced the '
Y issue last April by filing s motion |
il volunteering to face trial for the
‘| $45,650 wild-west style train robbery
at Garrettsville, Ohio, six years ago. ' ‘
Bringing the action under his real :
‘| name of Alvin Karpavics, the one- ;
\ time “Public ‘'Enemy No. .17 eone
tended the sixth amendment guar-
1 anteed “therichtwsapeedymd
public trial”. :
luctant to pennjt Karpis omi
thel| walls of the California
4P , where he and Campbell
life terms for kidna)
eral authorities finally qrud
4 dismissal of the charges hers,

\
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
agleomelmr AT  CINCINNATI KC FILENO. T=37-
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
KANSAS CITY 12-19-1941 w;.;:IST1941 H. L. SCOTT ebe
LTME . R e memorcu: wr

EDHARD GEORG

ted

Ly

" ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases . -

KIDNAPING

- WRIT OF HABEAS OORPUS

Sk R
W R

. -

D‘E‘I‘AILS 2

~ hear, mtm.

2.,01’15:c DESTROYED) )

160 mgea 21(3‘7‘1

United States Attorney's Office, ropeka, Kansas, has .
‘advised thé habeas corpus proceedings as filed by . - g
OLLIE BERG had been fully argued and submitted to the -

,,:

court, but no decision as yet has been rendered. e o ,." x

AL T o

Report of Special Agent G. H. TREADWELL, hnsaa c:i.ty,
V02Tl s v b i

A letter has been received at the Kansas City Office from
the United States Attorney at Topeka, Kansas advising

" the matter in reference to the habeas corpus proceedings

filed by OLLIE BERG had been fully argued and submitted to
.the court for its decision, but no decision has as yet been
given; however, it is expected neport will be given in the

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

3 Cincinnati

ﬁ&ém

2 Kansas City

Sk r' " ,_'.'.

DOWT“ITEINTHESI,AC“[

Z«— B’% - /5’9/94-
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THE KANSAS ’CITY FIELD DIVISION

h X

v 3

'111 on or about Jamary 15, 1942, contact the ofﬁce
of the United States Attornoy a.nd ascertain present atatus of
this case.-" R :

.2-
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¥oline Ino
Dec 20, 1941
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, “ pear Sir I Just got & 014 detective magasine
_sslvation army and looking over the faces of the line wp
~ " 'men I notice & face that was faniliar to me of oourse this
S bave been cleared up by now as this msgasine I have

! let me know plesse my address. . 3

i K

R
g LR 5

.. The face of Dr Joseph llonn‘.',' O T IR

N PR : o 7 )
* T e S »‘;-: - e L
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e ¥arch 1935 Af this bas ot been leared wp willyou ' 7



v e Deeanber 20, 1941, adviungh that xou hnn mtomnon vuh
L ‘_ uteronoo to Dr, Jouph iom. I u musnlng Ir, A. l. :

kY
ey

U5 crowl, Spectal Agent in clnrgo, redoul Buresu of Imcup-
tion, U. 8. Department of Justice, 1107 minoi.a mmng,
ringﬁeld Imnou, to bnv- an Agcm. ull upon you in
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‘not m; JOSEP P, WY, Witk
. Mlistes, iR T; 00 1231

' ‘rheu are onelond homtth ooyiec of a !otw
molnd by the Bureau from ¥ary Dagraedt, Box 547, Rural
Route 1 !ouuo, I1linoss, who states tbnt .ho bas hrom- :
i&on nil m'. Jouph chn. -, A s
a K..gbﬂ-?htl.‘a)czu,

L R gt ved thaL you have
Mary Dagnedt at an early date with refercence to any
information she aight have in conneotion with this case.
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" Bet DR, J0SK P, WORAN, with
e alisses, FUGITIVE

Ll :&'«‘;V‘a w:‘ ‘;k’ - . f..‘ i *:‘é“'*;»’ 3 & o N R
T youe attentdon 4s directed to the Burean's
letter dated January 19, 1942, requesting that you
have an Agent contact Mary Dagraedt, Box 547, Rural ;
Route 1, Ucline, Illinois, at an early dute mdth ... - - -
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7. reference to information which she alle,es to .s . -
L in regard to Dr, Joseph Moran, The &n-eLau mm.i.: :
..., %o reflect that you heve accorded this matter any -~
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) . . \ ) . 1 Mr. Toleon ... .......
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. Mr. Cimzr .
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation Mr. Gl

Mr, el .l
- Wnited States Bepartment of Justice e et atn

Post Office Box 812 . e
) cmca@’ IllinOis Mr. CMSOH ..........
@ : January 15,1942 :

Mr.CoTey..occncauee.
Mr. Heudon . oo oot

ﬁ nir. Dalloman .......

U Me. Quinn Tamm ..
MW Pers and ALr. Nease. ... .....
' : Confide ‘tial - Miss Gandy..........
M Files .. ... ... ......
Director Q‘y
Federal Bureau of Investigation 6),-}
Washington, D. C. ﬁ)‘
Re: QR.EK[D

Dear Sir
Further reference is made to Bureau letter of October 17, -
SO _
AN desire to inform thatmadvised .
LA ‘that the total gmgount to or the securing he B ~
ﬁ;/jﬂ ’ parole of ElmerXFarmer is $3,000,00 his is to be paid A .
_ o\p"»"‘" {q .. e« to Representative Chauncey WA Reed o cago, Illinois. U’l

e Informant advised That $1,000,000f this amount was paid

-

MY /a.pproximtely one year ago, at which time the Representative
- ’,v;\ '.5 oA was unable to get any results., He, however, did not return
I\ E v this money, An additional $500,00 was paid to him within
e the past three months. The balance of $1,500.00 is to be

paid sometime in the future. o
'Doo/Stacey and one of tbeﬁ(}razh brothers are supposed to
contribute a great share of the §1,500.00. According to

. informant, they are endeavoring to secure the signatures of
influential citizens in the county and are requesting that
they write letters sponsoring Farmer for parole. Several of
the individuals who are supposed to write letters are the
Sheriff, the County State's Attorney and a Circuit Court
Judge. Informant did not have the names of these individuals.
He also advised that Elmer's sister is alleged to have in her
possession a large amount of money which is sald to be "good
money" or some of that remaining from the ransom payoff. She
will not use any of this money to assist in securing Elmer's
rele_age as she has indicated she is keeping it for Elmer for
his use after he is released and there is supposed to be

sufficient to keep him going a considerable time after his
cgelease is effected. ’
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Director, 1/15/42 " Re: BREKID

The informant was requested to keep in touch with this
matter and to immediately advise the writer when he secures
further information, :

Very truly yours

AHJ:IAJ A. H.
(i fgen

7-82 Speci t in Charge




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

¥Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Department of Justice 1 é

. 7~
Washington, B. €. . 4 _ S
February 2, 1942

Rec'd: 5:05 P
Typeds 6:L0 Pu

MEMORANDUM FOR lR. TAI

)
Re: BRZXID CiSE

I cailed SAC Jolmnson at Ciicago, advising him that

I received .is letter of January 15 re.ative to the parole of

Equer fermer. I advised lr. Johnson that we indicated to the
Departnent tnat we were getting additional details in this
case and ted that ne deterr.ine now the money was paid, wno
Chaunce, ,xyeu's convact is, and Jjust what promises Reed hes
[LEQAC o

¥r., Jolinscn svated tnev altioush his inforneant
cannot ask specific questicns, he would endeavor to secure
the answers to the above questions.
=spectfuliy,

Jilm

A. Rosen

HFOCKDE

11 FEB 4 1942
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Mr. Toison

Mr, E. A, Temm
Mr. Clegg

Mr. Glavin

Mr. Ladd
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Mr. Nichols

Mr. Tracy
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Mr. Rosen
Mr. Carson

Mr. Coffey

Mr. Mondon

Mr. Molioman
Mr. Quinn Tamm
Mr. Marbo
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: CHARACTER OF CASE .

'ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases; =" - ;7. %", DEAPIEG ~“% "~ - o .
- EDWARD GEORGE'BRRMER - VICTIM . ./:"- , t= 'L [WRI? OF HABEAS CORPW) =

Y

-\
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

N AN

- . LT L - -

__Record's" of the Clerk, U. 8, Distriot Court, Topelks, Kanses, .
show that on 1/15/42 an order disoharging the writ of habess
corpus filed by OLLI G, was filed and entered in the cowrt

"records, .- . ¢ . RO S B

PR e . P . L
Yoo o iTr KR S :
e o .7 7 ReUsly - )

REFERENCE: ~~  Report of Special Agemt H. L. SCOTT, Kanses City, Missouri,
dated 12/19/41,

e

DETATIS: ~ ' At Topeks, Kansas SR :
‘ . NELIE CLOUGH, Deputy Clerk, United States Distrist Court,

-, after & review of Docket F6T4HC, advised that on Januvary 18,
'~ 1942, an order signed by Judge RICHARD HOPKINS discharging

the writ of habeas corpus filed by OLLIE BERG, was filed and
~entered in the court reqorc!s. - L

s Y Mr, HOMER DAVIS, Assistant Uhited Btates Attornsy, who handled
W8T this case for the Government, advised that to date no appeal

;3 . has been filed by BERG to the above order, and that should

% . en appeal be filed, he will notify the Kansas City Office., -
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'.’Jiiidncg :
- 508 South Valnut Strcct
Ertotou, Otlahona

N:: - ;\' : it l o : ’:. '% : _:‘A""“"Q" A “\V"/
" In the obuncc o,f l!r. Hoover your:letter
4otcd Fedruary 83, 1942, with enclosure, has besen
“recefved and wpon Mis return $t will de 6alled %o ;-
_his attentton, Jor your fnformatfon I wish 0
“advise that thé matter you mentfoned $a your letter
te not within the jurtediction of the Federal
bureau of Investigation. I am sure you appreciate
our poctttou in this matter.

Stnocn!y yours, "
I'or $he Dtrcotor{

h ’CIydc !'olaaus“"-f‘*“’* .
\J;ahtaut Dircctor

{ea commumcmons sscnou

<~ MAILEDpN
lIMR;[J ik

 Cottey, 4“" s © us D? a‘l*
Readon
e—ton_____ FEDERAL BUREAY oF |
WESTIGA \
 Motomen_____ o LS DEPARTMENT oF ugmon ] \"/
MecOuice________ —
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Federal Bureait of Inuestigation

ﬁmteh States Bepartment of Justice

Director

"hicago s I1linois

April 8, 1942

Persona d

Confidentjial
N\

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir

Reference is made to my letter of January 15, 1942,

¢

Re: BREKID

concerning the above matter.

ii i .i ﬂrmed t
een the

'. Raed.

ames fFarmer, brother o mer,

person contacting Representative chauncey
According to the informant, James is also
the payoff man and all funds allegedly paid to Reed

Mr. Tolron._.... ...\
Mr. E. A. Ter:m. ...
Ior. Clegg......-.ec.
Tre. Glavin ...

BBOR T 2T

& iir. Rosen oooooo.ooe

Ir. CofTey. ccvanmmnnnn
Iir. Hendon - ecauees
A Mr. Holioman ...

¥ Mr. Quice Tamm. ..

have been in cash, The balance of $1500,00, according
to the informant, is not to be paid until after
Elmer is released,

AHJ:IAJ
7-82

ean=n"M9

Very truly yours

a’d "“5—;4- Ay /

A. H. JOHNSO
Special/Ag

in Charge




FEDERAL BUREAU -OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

Cincinnati, Ohio

FILE NO. =7

‘| wemiop rom

REPORT MADE AT - | Nﬂwﬂiﬂm WitGH ADe . - m"""" f;f':f" -; W e
Springfield, Illinois 1.-14—42 14942 - cauncﬂwm Sy JWCms
Tme GEORCEOTIMINE!, Dr. JOSEPH P.MORAN, 'it.h Svamicmin o camx ¥

"." aliases, FUGI , I.0. #1232; et al;
EDWARD GEORGE%

- VICTIl[

,,_x "_.“

e
-\; N "

.| KIDNAPING; H OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICd H
. | HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; NATIONAL
- EIREARMS—A_!'- -

e

R

. i 't& ‘, A 2y d B ,:\: : '"IJ

.. p A;‘ i € .
T Ly L g e R

" Mrs. MARY mmmr, uoune, Tiinols, advises

SYNOPSISOF FACTS: | /-

she saw subject, Dr. JOSEPH P. MORAN only once

 and that was in 1933.

of his whereabouts since t.hat time.

2

N

-

3 - _“- R'JC ?

LA

She has no knowledge -

/| REFERENCE:

DETAILS:

,_'~.‘_~~_ ‘:4 - cu
N 1

... * in the Peru Hospital. _ _
. . saw him once and that was in 1933, ‘
*. - advised that the reason she remembers him is .-

' é Bcé mpj.me for performing illegal operations, and &t .

4
. 2
Ty gt Y

At

Bureau letter dated 1-19-42. Bureeu file ﬁo.74576.
Report of Special Agent P. C. DUNNE 2 Springfield,
v Illinois , dated 8-28-39,

At Noline, Illinois:

Mrs. MARY DAGRAEDT, Box 547, Re Re 1, Moline,
advised that she purchased ,an 0ld magazine dated
March, 1935 from the Salvation Army at Moline = v
about two months ago and that she saw a picture s

~ of a person who was wanted by the authorities '

- . for kidnaping. Mrs. DAGRAEDT stated that she . .-~

" no longer has the magazine, having thrown it '
out, but that she recognized the picture as being = -
Dr. JOSEPH P. MORAN, whom she said was & physician '+
‘She stated that she only =

~She further .-

because she heard that he was in trouble at one - -

. that time he was residing in Spring Valley, Illinois. B

£ 0€s, Beppn

t,-

2~ Cincinna

2 - Springfiel -

309 war

47 Ode . In addition, she stated t.hat ahe has not hea.rd ot
| weerate g e R 7
e L, 2y - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES - o
st ‘ @/’/ l /52 .“‘_fJ: PEOORDED
‘ G&l!ﬁa,,{luwrmsnpon u:“




“him smce “1933, and that rshe has never ha.d a.ny idea. of his whereabouts since

K3

ERe dated August 28, 1939 it is reflected that an investigation for the subject
" “was conducted at Spring Valley, Illinois with negative results a.nd therefore
' no investigation is being conducted at this time. S

.4,' o . ’, %

For the 1n.formation of the Cincirmati Ofﬁ.ce, this investigation

1ng Dr. JOSEPH P. -‘ORA.N

‘ M .
B 52 b SN SO NS

,
R S Y

= REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

-'In the report of Speeial Agent P. C. DUNNE, Springfield, Illinois,

‘was predicated upon a letter received from MARY DAGRAEDT by the Bureau dated
" December 20, 1941 in which she sta‘bed tha.t she had some information concern— }

.
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¥Federal Bureau of Inuestigatiu..
Hnited States Department of Justice

Chicago, Illinois

"&y' 29, 1942 Mr. Carson -.....----

Mr. Coffey .....------
Mr. Hendon . :o.vee--
Mc. Kremer . ....oo---
Mr. McGuire seesees
Mr. Quinn Tamm....

Mr. Nease....coccnonn
el . Misp Gendy

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. 0

Pep ... oo mosommonont

Dear Sir: RE: BREKID

Reference is made to my letter of April 8, 1942,
concerning the above matter,

AR
y d
desire to advise tmm bI?
ﬁnfomed the writer that rother™ /L
of ELMER, died approximately two weeks aéo. The informant-
further advisgd that they have been trying to locate the
$1,500,00 JIMNFARVER is supposed to have had, which was
to be paid upon ELMER'S release from Alcatraze, Informant {(
stated that they have been unable to locate this money,
and he believes that JIM FARMER squandered it on "booze",
Informant stated that he would follow this matter close-
ly and immediately advise the writer in the event nego-
tiations are started for the release of ELMER by any other
member of the FARMER family,

fu:/’/‘{}"/ﬁf\ﬂfﬁ : Very truly yours,
7 7\/ %w Z
A. H. JOHNSON

AHJ TN Special Agent in Charge Lo .
7=82

oo,
Woszrp |- O '7[0’ /- ir
x! A B:ECtEA; BL T g
: . !
1 Jbi 2. 1589 1 Jn 1 142 |

e RIvaRTYey T O KITHE




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

. CC-287 Mr. Tolson
( Mr. E. A. Tamr

DIRECTOR \ ) Mr. Clegg__
Federal Burean of Inuestigation ;:rr'_ ii;:n—

United States Department of Justice Mr. Nichols__

. Mr. Rosen___

Washington, D. . Mr. Tracy

i )})’ Mr. Carson_

August 28, 1942 9\ Mr. Coffey__

Mr. Heundon__

) ' Mr. Kramer__

MEMORANDUM FOR ¥Vix. TOLSON, Mr. McGuire__

Mr. Harbo__
Mr. Quinn Tamr
Tele. Room__
Mr. Nease

Miss Beahm_
Miss Gandy_

As a matter of record, Dr. J. C.,XTraxler, who is
presently living in Greenwich, Connecticut, where he
says he is practicing dentistry, called at my of;/'ice on
Aucust 27.

Lr. Traxler stated that we had a [fingerprint card
submitted from Reno, Nevada, on him, in cornection with
his arrest in 1235 on a narcotics charge which was subseguently
nol prossed. IHe pointed out that he was completely innocent
o/ this charge and told the story set out in the report of
Agent J. T. ArLaughlin, dated 4ugust 27, 1935 at Sd t Lake
City, in the Karpis case, Bureau File 7-576-7162., He said
he would like to have this record removed from our jiles,
particularly in view o) the jact he is contemplating applying
Sfor a commissi on in the Army as a dentist.

I explained to him the fact that our files are merely
a repository for contributions from law enforcement agencies
tharoughout the country and that we could not remove a record
except upon the specific request of its original contributor,

Respectfully,

R. C. Hendon

W




S A rhere ate Mehed heret.o the ransom notee described
below which have been removed fron the exhibit eaee h the T
Director'e recepﬁen m\ S

; g o™ S _-“--~. B 3l
1. Alvi@ arpls, n" 'tll} S /’ﬂ |
M ¢+ Edward G{Bremer ~ Victim; ndnaping, Bureau ﬁ.{e\LS'm )
\5’\- © One Ransom note beginning "We are now dealing with you as you reqneated-"
One Ransom note begimning "The coppsrs jimmed the last payoff...® ,
One Ransom note beginning '!on are hereby declared in on a very

desperate wndertaking.. %

2 Unkno'n Subjecte; celeb Jones Iilne, rom'th, wee, v:.et:l.n;
< Kidnapping; Extortion. Buregqu file 7-1533. ’
Original extortion letter composed of worde clipped from newapaperl
beginning *Your brother he...®
One envelope addressed to Froderick Milne e.nd poetmarked *Pough-
keepsie, New York, December 14, 1935, 7330 P. M. "

3. Hanep, Bureau file 7-77 -

One ransom note addressed to Mr. Wa. Dunnbeginning "Iouere 80
smart that..." ‘
One ransom hote addressed to Mr. Wa. Dunn 'beginnlng "Tou have S
v evidently verﬁ‘ied our etatenent... - :

' George R, Kelly, ot el AT
Charles P, Urschel - Victil; Iidnaping.

One Ransom note addressed to Mr. E. E. nrkpetriek beginning f‘

'1‘he enclosed letter fron Cherlee F. Ureehel... ek L
unm Mehan, was, ot -.1. N S e o
Ceorge Weyerhasuser - Victin, Kidnapiu ’ R L

, Bureau file 7-1367 - T

One ransom notes begimning *To 'hOI u uy concen R

10 ’2 m h u'h. ‘ . :

Envelope in which the above letter was mailed to J' . P. leyerhaeuser,

420 Worth 4th Street, Tacoms, Washingtoh, postmsrked ®Tacoms, Washingtom,

"w 24’ 1935’ 6 Po.o

Bureau file 7-1115 - S 5* L
Ons ransom note addressed to Mr. !. B, lirkpetriek beginnlu o A
®In view of the fact that you have...® . . e T

! .,-_,p‘ .,
S VB Y

| * : FEOLRAL BLRE AL OF ' i STIGATRON
> X A5G S0 1942
o} . A O

‘"‘“‘_ \ & Q_. / U, & RiBpATHrnT A pieTek . A




One ransom note beginning "enclose letter from George...”

One original note written in pencil beginning 'lay 28, 1935

I don't know where I am Mother.®

One original note begimning "You were informed last night tv

letter..." Signed "Egoist Egoist®. .. -
.. . - _(ho t.ypm-imm note beginning 'rmo- Ju-ecum e1ou1y...-,
o RS f‘.%i.‘l!obhsanlr. Gl T -
¢e Speed Stoll - '101’.1:, !:I.dnaping, Buresu fno 7—1128

written note beginning "To the members of the '

8toll ;glil:lll ir, Bpood Iarn.ing smn hu been kidnapod
Lor raaaou' ,

One oﬁﬂha}"hnsou aote titlod "Instmctiou" and beginning
'mun%‘“:.mmooa i R
tatorial pertaining to ogch mo 1- attachod in oeparatv
cellophano onnlépos and ehouu be mu. R .
L 'ory tru],y youra, a
L.B.lichola N
; IS o R :
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. LT en T
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."follon26‘41578 QE35 RS B iy
‘E.A. RImI0 . QF2,3 <. ~_ e '62-28915(QA30,31 32,33 %
. Clegg 7=1273 - QCS) R

'."-Gh.n;mzo @11 12,,;
r. Ladd_ 76, QA29,
Nichols_.
”;‘Roun 2y

. McGuirs s
fr ' Quinn Tamm_ "~
dr.
liss Gandy

RAF :PW September 11, 1942

MR, TRACY e oY RS "

, There are. listed belor certain specimens which ’were remoyed from )
the Na.tional Unidentified Ammunition File approximately three years ago because .
i At was felt at that time that they were of no further value, - At the time these
-specimens were x‘emoved from the Natioral Unidentified Amnunit.ion File, > & memo-
*‘randum was placed in each file, indicating that these specimens would be Ly
- ‘retained in the Bulk Evidence File of the Laboratory for a period of three .."l; e
o years at the end of which time i'.hey iould be destroyed. N

TR n--s‘--r

*

- Inasmuch a8 ~'these specimens have ‘been in the Bulk Evidence File ror Y
three years and during that time 4t has not been necessary to refer t.o them,

ORTGIMAL F-

they are bemg destro,(ed in the Technical I,aboratory. o WaRhee) e SN
P L RS ’ : s "'\
X
A
E. P. COffey :
e b . .o . P ; BPe eig B T s el
. CCe= " - ;’_52-6728 QJAA (Formerly . ‘88-103 ‘
91-962 S 70=3934 7 QB5,6 QEl6B - 26-36388 @23:24:25
26-43560 QF1 . 9118 . QA2,3,4,5,6 Tk .. F-1560 QE3,4,5,6,78 .
9-1263 QD43 91-615. QE32,33' - 01-663 QE34 z,‘, :

J0-2448

fose g L e
' 9l=243 QCZI-ACJO
1-343 (34,35,36:QB29, R 8'7-318 QF29,30,31,32

A"# ._ 28 39‘453QB]-"
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\dr. Ronn
X Tuey

Mr, Coi{ey
Mr. Hendon___

Mr. Kumer_____[ ‘*'
Mr. Mchre__
dr. Quinn Tamm_¥"

dr. Nease

hn Gandy: ; _s.

Mr. Nlctoh

]

\b“

Chauncey W, Reed of West Chicagoi
tempting to secure a parole for +lmer Farmer.

Septenber 22, 1942

2 3 e

allegedly paid to nepresentative
I1llinois, for his efforts in at- -

Very truly yours ,'

L eEATAL

FEDERAL BUREAU OF i EbﬂGATIOH

MAILED xk;
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Mr. Toison . ... .._..
Mr. E. A. Tapm.....

Fedreral Bureau of Inuestigation Mr. Ciegg ... ...
¥Mnited States Department of Justice :: f::‘:“ -
cmcago, Illinoi. M. INichols_ ... _...
Novemr 24’ 1941 Mr. T‘rnz‘y...,} ........
. Mr. Ro-cn e
b ’ h 7 Jr. Cersan ... ...
& 7
. M= Co®ry

Mr. Bendan oL
Mr. Diallowran ool
Lir. Quinn Temm ...

Mr. Nease.___..._.__.

PRRTIN

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C.
0

Re: ~BREKID

M Reference is made to Bureau letter of October 17,
' !" 1941 (7~576), and Bureau teletype of November 5,

o"’ Please be informed W b7l
ms injured appr ely three weeks ago and

8 been unable to leave his hotel, He has there-
fore been unable to secure the requested information.

I have recently been in touch with him and he has
advised me that immediately upon his recovery he
will secure the desired information,

Very truly yoursa

a
AHJ:IAJ A, H,
7-82 Acting cial Agent in Charge

Ry
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Federal Burran of Inuestination

United States Department of Justice

Chicago, Illinois
October 29,1942

Director .
Federsl Bureau of Investigation

VWashington, D. C.
o

Re: BREKID
Dear Sir

Reference is made to Buresu letter of September 22,
1942, concerning the above captioned matter.

Please be ed tha tect has been had with
) who advised there had
* {"Deen no new developments concerning thg¢ further payment

of money to Representative Chauncey W.fReed of West

Chicago, Illinois. The informant advised he would keep

in close touch with this matter and furnich any new
developments immedistely to this Office.

Very truly yours

b7d

AHT:TIAT
7-82
COPIES DESTROYED Tevehbay L
160 MAR 26 1965 INDEXET, r?—-;'g_'f ~ | -
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l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Ef Deleted under exemption(s) qu with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

—  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

IZf The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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o - At,tent.iom ungor Print S«t.im SR
S R Pleuo rofor to tuo IE-IFBI-199217 \ .
:-‘ ‘T i" - e . R . o FT - \ . 2 * -
' I beg to acknowledge the broce'ipt of your communie
- cation dated February 26, 1943, your file !?8431.09‘74,
oerning Alv!.n Karpis, dth muu. R o .
xn ocnpnnneo wlth your requost, Iam ploaaod to
enclose a photographic copy of Karpis' finger impressions
as on file in the Identification muoion files of the .
R Federal Bureau ef Investigation. . - s

Assuring you of my desire to afford you every co-
operation in matters of mutual interest, I am

Bincerdj ywi's,

L8

Mr. Tolson U e T L il owmeny - Director
Mr. E. A. Tamm_ / y ‘ '
Mr. Clegg

Mr. Coffey Enclo uLLt‘.U ED 1!\‘ 53 T Sl
Mr. Glavin i

Mr. Ladd__~ =~ + gar R A AR

Mr. Ni gholl;_;‘ : Mc‘u - .

Mr. Rosen____ " \"\. . . ' ‘I
Mr. Traey . - R, rae et TLnadd
S Mr. Carson X~ ————— - ‘
B r. Bendon— | COMMUNICATIONS SECTION] -
Mr. McGuire____ . M '
Mr. Mumf{ord A L E D 1 d

Mr. Harbo . MAR 23 1943 P, M. :

Mr. Quino Tamm__

Mr. Nease_ ’ . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
uus Gandy _ U. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

SEAPR T4 TSI
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Date: yaroh 27, 1843
= To:  gap, Chicago

B ST
'-~i_ P EE
- e -
" re

From: J Edga.r Hoover - Dlrector, ?ederal Bureau o{ Investigation ‘

Subject. BRMp , - ‘ _ \ —“

T™is refers to your letter of Octoder 39, 1437
Plecse advise uhcthcr there have deen any urthcr
developments and vheither the confidential tnformans

been adle $o dato $o sccurc any oddtttonal 401011. tn thlo
M""o

. .%

A S .

! ,./

. e
’ 7-376 - _75:2 s

CRBOOBRDET gl umay nn e vremea
MAE _)O 1943

'

Mr.

Mr. t 'v,pr INVESTIGATION
Mr. ; VAR __i;;anusnee
Mr, Hardo "‘-'.-'- _:':,
Mr. Quinp Tamm N

Mr. Nease - .~ . ;
Miss Ganm




. .
-7 . o .

L i) )
' ¥Federal Burean of Inuvestigation .. - - -
Nnited States Bepartment of Justice -

Chicage, 1llinois
AprilB, 1943

NG
Directoﬁ, FBI ©
. Re: BREKID
/i . Dear Sir:
' Reference is made to Bureau letter of March 27, L
1543 concerning the above captioned matter. B

‘ e ormed thet contact has been had with k3/Z4
ho sdvised that
new developments concerning

this matter.

This informant again assured us that he would keep
in touch with this office relative to the same.

Very truly yours,

GNMN:mke

7-82
RE A
COPIES DESTROYED “ORDED ’7/ 5 o
400 MAR 28 1985 MDExR, -/ - /e Po ety




Federal Bureau of Inuvestigation

Hnited States Department of Justice
404 New York Building.
St. Peul, Minnssota
March 3, 1943

472288
7=-30
irector, F.B.Il.
flmr ctor, I o
Re: BREKID

Dear Sir:

Under date of February 23, 1943 the St. Paul Field Office
received a communication from TORKEL KNUTSON, Sheriff of Polk County,
Crookston, Minnesota, to, fhe effect tnat Polk County, Minnesota is
the owner of Thompson Sdbmachine Gun, Model 21-AC, Serial No. 9176
eguipped with two pls‘to'| Fr1n= end Putts compensetor.

-/

I an en01051ng a wanted clrcular put out by the Sher1ff's ~
Office, Crookston, Ninnesota, in 1932 with regard to CLYDL CHITWOOD,
wnich shows that CHITViOOD and four other men stole this macnine gun
from the County Jeil at Crookston, Minnesota on October 22, 19:Z2.

I

[REEEY 2 ol

Some investigation of this gun was made at Crookston,
¥innesote a number of years apo, end I believe it was right after this
gun was supposed to have been recovered &t Lake Weir, Floriaas, it
also being my understanding that KATE "LA'™BARKER had this gun in her
nands firing et Bureau agents at the time she was killed thers.

The Sherifft's Qffice and other county officials at Crook-
ston have requested that if this gun is in the possession of the
Bureau, thet it be returned to the county for use of law enforcement
officials there. In the event the Bureau has this gun, it is re-
quested thet same be sent directly to Sheriff TORKEL KNUTSON, Crook-

ston, linnesota.

Very truly yours, -

QP t—,

W. STEIN

JO QU SNAT e =

Enclosure

cc Sheriff Knutson, Crookston, ¥innesota

2 AFR 15 1843
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s10  WANTED &,
'FOR JAIL ROBBERY

Description - Description

Neat Dresser
Ladies’ Man

6 F_eet; 30 Years

: Slender
{ Sloping Shoulders Teeth—4 upper rear
Blue Eyes right and 3rd from
Light Brown Hair rear, lower right, re-
170 s, moved. Gold crown

upper left in bad con-
dition, may visit dent-

Slanting Forehead

Southern Drawl
ist for removal.

Soft Voice

Quiet May visit doctors and ~

Polite drug stores for venere-
Polished , al disease medicine.

oo R o
Y
CLYDE/'CHITWOOD
: \/ )
Alias; WOODS

ed People. - '
OCCUPATION—Liquor Hijacker, Liquor Runner, Gunman, Double Crosser

This man and four others are wanted BADLY for entering the Polk County Jail Office on Oct. 22, 1932,
overpowering the night watchman and robbing the place of slot machines, money, and the following guns:—
One new Thompson sub-machine gun, model 21-AC, serial number 9176, equipped with two pistol grips, and
Cutts compensator; 1 Luger 7h5 mm. ammy 45 colt automatic pistol; one army .45 revolver, 6-in.
barrel; one pearl handle nickel 2-in. barrel revolver; one 300 Savage rifle with peep sight, with original rear
sight removed; one Winchester lever action rifle; one Colt .32-20, 6-in. barrel revolver with broken grip; one new
police gas billy.

A large, shiny tan sedan with trunk and well fenders was used in the robbery and getaway.

Arrest and Notify Ira L. Haaven, Sheriff, ‘Crookston, ‘Mimigsota |

ENCLOSURB / - .

N V4 )
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From: J. .Edgl.r'Hopv‘er - Direétor. ‘Federal’ Bureau of Ipvestigation o

Subject: lmm | A o ‘,

: Reference is made to your lothr ot !aroh ), 1943 4n -hich

you refer to a communiocation received by you from ¥r, Torkel Knutson,

Shariff of Polk County, Crookston, Minnesota to $he effect that Polk

gonnty,l%nn‘uou 1e ttn owner ot ‘nsoupnon ouhndhim gm, Nodel mc,
erial 76, ’

- It is notod that t.hh weapon wu ltolon froa tho county
Jail at Crockston, ¥innescta by Clyde Chitwood and four other unnamed
persons on Cotober 22, 1932, 7This wespon was subsequently reocovered
by the Durcau at Lake ¥eir, Florida incident to the battle there in
which "Ka® Barker was killed, In view of the Bureau's interest in
this gun and the fact that when it was recovered the serial mmbor
had been ohbliterated, the Bureau would 1ike to nhin this mpoa /
in tbc Labontoxy'l lloforenco Collection, . : - .

: It 49 desired that m dmuniuu wlth &mtt Kmtlon at
Crookston, ¥innesota and sdvise hinm of the Buredu's desire to retain
u\inmponlnduntlumuotthhmponm Bureau will deliver to

 hin another similar Thompson gubmachine gun’upon which the serial =

_mumber has not been obliterated, It is believed shat this arrangeaent -

- will be entirely uthmww to the authorities sf Polk County. Yhe

. TolsonThompson sutmachine S\m baaring serial #7657, whieh is narked Hodel

5. & 1928, but which 18 1dertical with the weapon Feported stolen from the <

. Clegg Sheriff's Office in 1932, 4s being forwarded to you via Raflway txprou.

. Coffeyil the event the above ; r od to arrangenent is matisfactory to the .
GlaviaSherife; nLPolk : »- numohlm gun #7657 may be ;

) :::: %%}o e . : npproprhu mlps taken

b ) .
-‘ b -"b P N e =

+Rosen_____ L ¥ - "”1 ‘M3A a3

. Tracy H

. Cargon ___ & "M BU#*'#" o 'l‘\"‘a"ﬂslwﬁdh

. Hendon '= \m&*msw OF JUSTICE

. McGuire ___ s : + FEGERAL BUREAU OF TRVE .
. Mumford f { U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF )
. Hardo , F-:

. Quing Tamm_
. Nease

Miss Gagdy,; .« IE%)‘E‘
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation
.- Hnited States Department of Justice

Loly New York Building
St. Pau}, Minnesotsa
April 26, 1943

0 7-30

Director, FHL
~ %

Re: "BREKID"
Dear Sir:

Reference is had to Bureau letter of April 9, 1943, concerning Thomp-
son suﬁe:chine gun, Model 21AC, Serial, No. 9176, stolen from the County
Jail at™rookston, Minnesota, by CLYDE HITWOOD on October 22, 1932,
and subsequently recovered by the Bureau at lake Wier, Florida, inci-
dent to the battle there in which "MA" BARKER was killed.

Sheriff TORXEL KNUTSON of Crookston, Minnesota, was advised of the
Bureau's interest in this machine gun, and the fact that the Bureau
would like to retain it in the laboratory's reference collection.

Sheriff KNUTSON advised it would be entirely satisfactory with the
authorities of Polk County, Minnesota, to receive from the Bureau }
Thompson submachine gun, Serial No. 7657, in lieu of the aforementioned :
gun which was stolen in 1932. Thompson submachine gun -Serial No. 7657 ¢
was thereupon delivered to Sheriff TORKEL KNUTSON, and receive by him ]
on behalf of Polk County, Minnesota, in lieu of machine gun No. 9176.
His receipt is attached hereto.
PLEVIOUS REGORD OFs.Lyled IN 2ot 78 58)s 71920,/ 2454, 13873, 13793 /475,
- , ] "

— Very truly yours,

L —
\”{3}@9/ . : Wﬂ;*

N

C. W. STEIN, SAC




Crookston, Minnesota

Oferl 23 1743

¥ Date

Received from S. W. Hardy, Speciel Agent of the Federal
Bureeu of Investigetion, U. S. Debartmer.t of Justice, one Thompson
sub-machine gun, Mccel 1928, Serial #7657.

This gun received in lieu of Thompson sub-machine gun

Model 21AC, Serial #9176.

TORKEL ¥NUTSON
Sheriff, Pclk County
Crookston, Minnesota

Wil
Sas . thady | Sprciat @I
F.B. T.



Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Bepartment of Justice

New Orleans, Louisiana

Director, FBI
Re: (AIE(ID

Dear Sir:

There is presently being maintained in the bulky exhibit file
in the New Orleans office a considerable quantity obnewspaper ¢lippings
relative to the above case. T

These clippings taken from local and surrounding %ewspapera
contain mostly information concerning the apmrehension of KARPIS and

- HUNTER on May 1, 1936, in New Orleans. Inasmuch as there is no eviden-
ciary value attached to these clippings, it would be apmreciated if
the Bureau would advise what disposition can be made of them.

If no advice as to their disposition is received by August 1,
they will be destroyed.

Very truly yours,

/éf)éz%

R. A. Guerin
SAC
PRY) Im
GBS:HC -
7=15
RECORDED 7, //
GOPmS DE , _ & /// ~/
16¢ fED INDEXKD

.‘ ’L—,. 5 //"g 7
R L l)i‘“} 27 2219431
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lt the time of the apprehension of ALVIN ‘iPIS ull P‘RE) mv
!aw Orleans, 1936, KARPIS was living at 3300 St. Charles Avenue under the
name of FRANK bdm.msox and HUSTSR was residing 3343 Canal Strest undér the
name of EDWARD O'HARA. At the tims of this apprehension there was removed -
Trom the premises two Consumer's Deposit Certificates of theYiew Orleans Pnb]ie
Service, Inc,, # 208712 and # 208713 in the amount of $5 each, payable to FPRANK = -
‘A« “GLEASON, 3300 St. Charles Avenue, and two similar certificates # 208708 and* By S
# 208705, payable to EDVARD O'HARA, 3343 Canal Street. These deposit eart.i.fi‘- =
cates have been retsined in the files of the New Orleans Field Division and -~
permission has been obtained from the U. S. Attorney to disposeé of them in Ae—-,, .
" cordance with the following prescribed manner of the New Orleans Public SQrvino

.':%‘_ Im. i i = B . R ,’, 4 ‘: C _.
a0 Against the two deposit certificates made pmble to O'HARA whish .

. are v&luad at $10 plus 4 percent interest there are charges outstanding of 311.31,
leaving a deﬁ.cit owed by O'HARA, alias HUNTER, to the New Orleans Publie Sea-ﬂ.co

‘ On the other hand the two deposit certificates nade payah].; to-
80! ﬂia.s KARPIS, which have a face value of 310.01;, have a charge against %
.59, leavi.ng a credit balance omd to GLEASON in the amount of 35.&5

. _ppsaﬂﬂ: an arrangement could be worked out between KARFIS and HUKTER so that
. $be combined value of the deposit certificates made payable to the two men coﬂd’
be ‘applied against the bills outstanding against them. In this ease the Tew Uns’
- 1eans Public Service Inc. would be willing to issua a check in the amount lt%
ﬁ.lB and thereby clear these items from their books, » fhat th

are hing retained in the files of the New Orleans Office tﬁo ; :
‘ quntod to ad:i.’se what disposition should ‘Be P
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CARL K. MILLIKEN

Y
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£
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;
Mr. Glavin ...........
WILL H. HAYS £Mr Ber
- Barvo _____..__..
CHARL

{ l . . S Sbarova... oL
( - . : bz Baughman ...

MOTION PICTURE PRODUCERS & DISTRIBUTOR. JF AMuRICA, INC. M5 Cteoeonn
28 West 44TH STREET
New York Crry

PRESIDENT

MUCRRE S,
C. PETTIJOHN
SECRETARY axnpril Loviser -
E Mr. Nich~te ___¢

g
s LIr Quisn
¢ Mr. Soluider

April 14, 1937 e Tracr
PERSONAL § e o

Mr. Edgar Hoover,

Federal Buresu of Investigation,
Depertment of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Edgar:

I think you should see the enclosed
letter. I started to delete my name but I know
you will treat the matter in confidence so here
it is just as I received it with no deletions,

together with copy of my reply.

Best regards.

Sincerely yours
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TYTELEPHONE 30830
- e

LAW OFFICE OF
CHARLES H. HYDE /
ROOM 1612 CONGRESS BLDG. [ 4
MIAMI, FLORIDA April 13, 1937. s. . 4
MEMBER OF YTHE BAR * i L A
FLORIDA AND NEW YORK ! L’v

. /}[77
| Cc Co PettiJOhn’ Esq‘o,. MA .ﬂb
28, West 44th Street, 0/

New York, N.XY. : ;

i
‘

" Dear Mr. Pettijohn, | /

_ We were unable to reach Mr. Hoover before leaving)so A_
could not impart to him the result of my meeting with Colonel Louig’Landes.

folonel Landes informed me 'that the important lawsuit
which Colonel{VanJEtten referred to in his telegram to me sponsoring him
was an actionlagajinst Stm Rosoff in the New ¥qrk Courts. He told me of
his wjde acqudintance with| Federal Officers méntioning most familiarly
~-Brien|Mc Mahon. He told me he had saved‘Fred Pine, Cpunty Solicitor of
this pounty and his pssociate from indictment]in the Sggffa case, also
that he represented ittle*nugie who you probably kyow is an underworld
character. He said] that all he wanted was a front/ which he explained was
a request of the principals thet he act. I asked him if I would not be
sufficient to which he assented. I told you on the phone I was intro-
duced by Colonel Van Etten's son. It was at thefCommodore Hotel as the
guests were assembling for the Jefferson Dinner/ He was in uniform having
returned from a parade and was quite under the luence of ligquor. He
referred to the suggestion tha;,hg\made for $500 to come to Miami and said
he would have to give $100 to Druq/and share any other fees. He made no
mention of any fee and in view of’his condition I thought it well to let

that go. _ %Ajf:&'_i

When I got here Mr.] nggstold me that Drum had told
him that persons had been to the Deparfment of Justice and the F. B, I.

A but|were wasting their time and that it would be idle to solicit aid from

res4 Mr. fFarley as it was too delicate a matter for him to be concerned with.

also told Adams that Landes had lufh with Brien in New York.

Yesterday Drum received the following telegram dated
April 12, 1937, -

),"James Drum.
Hotel {E1 Comodoro,
Miamij Florida.

Regardless of me stepping into the A. case as a matter
of friendship and your interest in same would advise
that they lay off the D. J. and A. G, office. Thev .

{




- ’ -2-

As I had seen Landes on the evening of the 10th this telegram
must have had some purpose. It is possible that Brien was at the Jefferson
Dinner.

No person in Washington knew of our call on Mc Magan except -
he and JCarr whom he brought in at the second interview. Both interviews
were op Wednesday the 7th and neither Hartnett or I went near the department
after fthat. /

In view of the attitude assumed by Mr. Mc Mahon I had better
outline to you exactly what has occurred. W

i _On March 26 Mr. Hartnett and I spoke to Mr. Farley about the
case and he referred us to Mr. Mc Mahon at the Biltmor That same day
we saw Mr. Mc Mahon. He read over the statement which the G. Men had
Adams sign. Then he said that the action of the department would be based
solely on the merits; that Mr. Carr thought he could convict him although
the Government was mot interested in convictions solely. He did say that
Adams couldn't be a good citizen because when he learned about the shooting
scrape at the cottage in Florida he didn't report it. As matter of fact
event then he didn't know as much as the G. Men who were in the shooting
affair.

The statement signed was read to not by Adams and the statement
in it that "No threats have been made against me, no promises have been
made to me. I know that this statcment can be used against me in a criminal
court." was not read to him. Indeed it is not the truth. In the begin-

’1:) ning threats were made but when they had taken his statement they wrote it
out themselves and it conteains the following: "After having had this statement
‘read to me by Special Agent Hanson I voluntarily affix my signature hereto,
no promises having been made to me, nor any foree exercised against me."

That also is false because they insisted up to the moment he signed it that
he was not wanted and would not be arrested and that as a good citizen
they were sure he wanted to help the Government. He testified to this on
the motion to gzppress which was denied as premature.
’ dall the co-defendant was held at a hotel imcommunicado for
several dayf, chained to a bed most of the time and with a man holding
a machine on his knee guarding him. On the motion to suppress the
@overnment admitted handcuffing Randall but said it was to assure him a
good nights rest and to protect him against an effort outside to effect his

escape.

VWhile I was away & man named Mc Guire said to be associated
with the private law office of ¥r.}C gs in Stamford wag in Miami and
a lawyer having his office in the pame s uite as mine and who knows that
Adams is a friend of mine came to secretary, a young man, and said he

anted me to meet the gentleman as he was sure he could be of service to
my friend. He had spoken to me once before about this man who was in Miami
before this season. I do not like to mention such things but it does seem

strance that thase moosgtions coma from so manv sonrcasL'
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Following your suggestion Mr. Adams is instructing his attorney
to' proceed to be ready and to give notice tﬂz:;;?y further continuance is
wnresssserymnd-witl-be-objected—be L2l ¢£ZL’74225L1,L;§£2T

One thing I forgot to say. Brien's inquiry as to what the at-
titude of the local people was to Adams did not seem to square with the
suggestion that the matter would be decided on its merits. But his cold
blooded statement that he believed Adams to be guilty and as such & criminal
erd thet that was not only his opinion but that of Mr. Hoover left me no
further opportunity to pursue the argument for in my 44 years at the bar I
have never asked a prosecutlng attorney to refrain from tnying & man he
believed guilty.

o

—aAs the matter stands now, however, I can see nothing but a
trial, It does seem a shame, that this fine young man, his mother nearly
90, his daughter just greduating from High School, his devoted wife with
her two year old baby, to say nothing of his father and mother in law
should be subjected to the ignominy which a scandal mongering press will
heap upon them unless the Attorney General and others in authority put an
end to it."

Mr. Adems is very enxious for me to assure you, ¥rs—Pettijohm
—brthur-andMpev—biekinsaon of his ddep appreciation of your kindness and he
regrets sincerely that he was the cause of the suggestion to the ladies
which he thinks could have no other implication than that they purposely
brought that chance meeting about.

Having read the Wilcox statement you will agree with me that
his suggestion that the Baltimore incident was a frame up byfRiley is grat-
uitous and silly.

I hope you can see your way to do something to felieve the sit-
uation. Do you think we should retein Landes on contingency?

Let me heer from you as I need your advice. With warmest re-
gards to all,

Faithfully yours,




April 14, 19837

N HYCC. .
- 1612 Congress 1¢‘.’ RV
'_llami,‘rlorid‘ i

Ky denr Rydoc

: oo ‘Il have yoa.r letter‘ of Apru lsth.__ (%
13 very 1nterasting 1ndeed.»ﬁ¢ : a2

."a‘\'

“In’ your lctter you ‘ask n one apeciﬂc ca
Quesuiom "Do You taink we should retain jandes - .. .
o&_ contingeney?®? I really should not offer amy ' .= . -,
ice on this matter, dbut I cannot resist re-. z,;*
plying to that qQuartion.  Under no e¢ircumsatsnces Yo%
would I retein anybody at eny time upon en fa- . ..£ " .
slnuation th-t they have either apacitl 1nr1n- “ g
enoo or 9¢0u1t poweru.fa h e £ g o 4
"he thing for you folks to do is to
try tiis case sxtrictly on 1ts merits and insist
uson an im-.ediate triel. Fror whet I have lhicard
= - fyom you And others Y consider thit to be sound
uquce, which 4 probsbly should not offer to you.r

csa A

oo a4 @ e

—— e = s BN
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[EE

RS ¢ 1 want to state frtmkly that 1 e N R
goine. to pass on to ¥r. Llioover certain qf the m- -'
formaticon contained in your letter. There are ST

- some things i.n that 1ottor I thlnk ho should lmo'
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louea Piocturd Producers and Sl
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EIVERR Upon ny retum‘to ﬂu'eﬂv I recoivod
o Jonr lotter of April 14, 1537 trenszitting a m.m
" addressed to you by am attorney of diemi, rlorlda,
ander date of dpril 1R, 1937, - 3 da sincersly * = v -
‘appreciative of your kindness in forwarding thie '’

_-letter tc mo and desire to assure you thet 1 vm
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation . .
HAnited States Bepartment of Justice

1212 Esperson Building
Houston, Texas
September 27, 1943

PR

|
/4{/ Director, FBI :

A Res ALVIN KARPIS and DUTCH AKERS

(}/ " Dear Sirs

Mrs. WARREN W,%WARD, 1748 17th Street, Port Arthur, Texas,
a.dnsed this office that she has seen DUTCH AKERS on the streets of Port
Arthur on two occasions within the last week. She had difficulty in elud-
‘ing him, stating that she felt her own personal safety would be endangered
should he learn where she presently resides.

According to Mrs. HOVARD, she furnished information which
aided in the conviction of DUICH AKERS, former Chief of Detectives in Hot
Springs, Arkansas, in about 1938. This occ d prior to her present mar-
riage, her name at that time being Mrs. ERGe She added that she
was told at the time she would be protected but has had no reason to become

" alarmed until instant occurrence. .

Mrs. HOWARD was unable to describe the person who she claims
has placed her under surveillance other than he is very tall and slender.

At the time she was interviewed by Agents of this office,
Mrs, HOWARD was in bed because of a nervous condition which she claimed
was aggravated by the occurrence, stating that she is afraid to leave the
house., Mrs, HONARD may be psychopathic, but it is suggested that the files
of the Little Rock office be checked to determine if a Mrs. NADA NYBERG
testified in the case referred to and, if so, whether or not DUTCH AKERS
is presently at libertye.

This information is being furnished to the Bureau for in-
formative purposes, as Mrs, HOWARD has been advised that it is a matter
to be handled by the local authorities. V-

Ve ly yours,
HEK djb R\ Mplrre z
AVASD : Special nt in Charge
cc - Little Rock )
‘E""‘ c’ \/ -
uiOURDED A AT
COPIES DESTROYED %XED B !
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Hederal Bureau of Inuvestigation
¥nited Btates Bepartment of Justic

Chicago 90, Illinois

November 9. 19

Mr. 2 U or
. Personal and Confid¥nti _f. B f
Director, FBI . .

RE: GEORGE TIMI wds:
DR. JOSEFH P "MORAN,“was ...
Fugitive I0 1332 Ef &L B
EDWARD GEORGE B ,

Vietim. (-

Dear Sir: : 0*.

Referénce is made to Buresu letter dated March 27, 1945
and previous commnications in connection with the above })g
captioned material regarding efforts that have been made to bqé
secure a parole for Elmep{Farmer. A review of aspect of /
the case from the Chicagd File indicates thaf*crigin- !
ally reported the matter to this office at the time he was a
paid informant. Contact. has been made with him over a period
of time without any p arly definite if ormation having
been as yet received. was contacted again recently
regarding this matter and advised that he has received no

further information concerning the matter ot that
reported to the Bureau as of April 8, 1943. aia -
something

state, however, that about a year ago he had he
to the effect that a new head of the prisons had been appoint-
ed, and also believed he had been helped into this position
through the efforts of Hepresentative Chauncey W. Reed. In
return for this support, the new head of the Bureau prisons

was to make a tour of the various Federsl prisons mainly
Alcatraz, and was gsee Elmer Famer and assist in getting

him a parole. was very secretive about the source of

his informeti could give her details in this
respect. At the present time tated that he does not
know of any action that is being taken in connection with this/(
matter to obtain a parole for Elmer Farmer, but stated that

if any information comes to his attention, he would report it

at once to the Chicego Field Division. Hoeo s T
S
In view of the fact that contact has been made -m?
over a considerable period ¢f time with negative results, _
M ; . e s LuALD =7 %
COPIE? DESTROYED TR e |7.. 9 //ﬁ’_/_-? Y

109 MAR26 1065 te & = B
U S sen ;fsms
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Director, FBI 11/9/43 RE: GEORGE TIMINEY, was,

/

Chicego office file is being consid ered Referred Upon @ompletion
to the Office of Origin in the event there are no instru

to the contrery from the Bureau, until such time as the

again contacts this office with information regerding this

aspect of the case.

Very trﬁlj yours

bt

EWB:hah
7-82

>
o
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Mr. Hendon ) .

Mr. Harbo
Mr. McGuire L
Mr. Mumford e T
Mr. Piper x . < ) _ . )
%r. Quion Tamm_ _ ~ P s
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" ¥Federal Burean of Investination
United Htates Bepartment of Justice

. Cincinnati, Ohio

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFERTO ¢, December 11, 1943
FILE NO. '

LAOEJ

7-43

DIRECTOR, FBI

RE: @"BREKID"
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated
November 29, 1943, in which reference is made to the Laboratory report
dated August 3, 1938, in the above entitled case, and information was
requested regarding the disposition of a number of fired cariridge
cases which have been maintained in the bulk evidence files of the
Laboratory.

The files of this office do not reveal
that these cartridge cases will be of value as evidence in the future
in this case., However, in view of the fact that Assistant Director,
E. J. CONNELLEY, was in charge of the investiigation in this case, a copy
of the Bureau's communication is being transmitted to Assistant Director
CONNELIEY and should there be any objection to the disposal of these
cartridge cases, it is suggested that Assistant Director CONNELLEY so
advise the Buream. v

Very truly yours,

v
(‘./
.~

A. H. BELMONT -
S.4.C.

CCs E. J. CONNELLEY, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ENCL.)
COPIES DESTROYED
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

United States Bepartment of Justice
New York, New York

EJC sHGF December 23, 1943

Director, ¥BI

Q

Re: “"BREKID"

. e

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to letter of the Cincinnati Office dated
December 11, 1943 and letter of the Bureau dated November 29, 1943
addressed to the Cincinnati Office referring to the possible destruction
of certain exhibits held in the Byreau Laboratory in this case and as
covered in Laboratory report dated August 3, 1938. These concern
specimen K-8 consisting of four caliber .45 cartridge cases and one
flattened caliber .45 bullet identified as having been fired in a Thompson
Sub-machine gun #7609 recovered at Iittle Rock, Arkansas. Specimen K-1l
is a .45 caliber bullet identified as being fired from the same gun.

As I recall without the file being available to me, these ~
cartridge cases and bullets were undoubtedly recovered at the time ALVIN
KARPIS escaped at Atlantic City. Although ALVIN KARPIS has not recently
applied for any writ of habeas corpus in connection with his life sentence
being served at Alcatrez on a plea of guilty at St. Paul, it would be
vwell to retain these shells in the possibility at some future date he might
try some such maneuver and we would desire the above exhibits in connection
with the proof of his fugitive status while being sought in connection with
the violation in question.

It is recommended the exhibits in question be retained for
possible future¢ use in any trial of this matter,

Asdistant Director

cc St. Paul .
Philadelphia Ricogp, /)5 2H 5
giittle Rock COPIES DESTROYED ED | Z’-—"5— _Z{ _{i A f

ncimmati 16§ T 3 X
- MAR 26 1985 28 DEC 31 1943
COPY Iy
RTINS , ‘ /) o



) 900 Standard Building
9 Cleveland, Ohio

' "IN REPLY. PLEASE REFER TO

e no.__02=539 January 11, 19LL

JPB:he : ‘
&@A&Lf
Director, FBI - k*4£:‘2

/

Re: THOMPSON SUNMACELE GUN
SERIAL NULBER TL66
INFORMATION COWCERNING
(Bureau file #7-576)

4 3
Dear Sir: PREVIOUS RECURD Ub‘[.’fl;_./g:‘:‘.:’.}!..l.'\l =$TL=ISZ# #2p

Reference is made to previous correspondence regarding this Press
matter, including a copy of Bureau letter to Birmingham dated October 30, ‘
1943 and a letter of the Birmingham Field Office to the Bureau dated Octo- :-Z'»f
ber 25, 1943.

¢

Please be advised that Captain E. E. RICHARDSOL, Route #1;
Viaterville, Ohio upon interview informed that he previously was an agent of
Colonel THO:’SCH, the inventor of the Thompson Submachine Gun, and in that
capacity sold to one WILLIAM P BEY of Liberty Center, Ohio, who was acting
at that time as his agent, a Thompson Submachine Gun, Serial No. TL66, which
was to be used as a demonstrator by ABBEY. WILLIAM P. ABBEY sold instant
gun on January 30, 1930 to the Hyde Park Country Club, Venice, Illinois.

Since the time of this transaction, Captain RICHARDSON claims
he has reason to believe that ABBEY has sold machine guns to questionable
characters, including one WILBUR HAND, an ex-convict now serving time in the
State Penitentiary of Georgila.

His records contained no additional information pertaining to
further disposition made of this weapon.

Very truly yours

SA/M, U Beardorny

eyichom] (File §62-1357) T 7$7é /{f

Op. 18 L
! 22 JAN 1%%/
o
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Federal Bureau of Inuestination

United Statn Bepartment of Justice

Birmingham, Alabama
DKB:RLG January 20, 1944

Director, FBI

RE: THOMPSON SUBMECHINE GUN,
SERIAL NUMBER. 7,466
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(Bureau file #7-576)

Dear Sir:

-

For the information of the Springfield Office, to whom
a copy of this letter is being directed, the following data are set
forth:

On October 12, 1943, Sheriff J. M. CLEILAND, Jackson,
Alabama, recovered Thompson Submachine gun, serial #7,466, in a slough
beside the approaches of a highway bridge over the Tombigbee River near
Jackson, Alabama. With the machine at the time of recovery were nine
clips of .45 caliber ammunition and two or three bullet proof vests.

The Bureau has advised that this gun was sold by Mr.
M. R. RICHARDSON, Maumee, Ohio, to WILLIAM P. ABBEY, Liberty Center,
Ohio, to be used as a demonstrator by ABBEY. ABBEY sold the gun on
January 30, 1930, to the Hyde Park Country Club, Venice, Illinois.

It is requested that the indices of the Springfield
Office be searched for any information reflecting the theft of this
gun from the Hyde Park Country Club; and that if no such reference
is found, a brief inquiry be made at the Hyde Park Country Club
to determine what disposition has been made of this gun. The above
request is made as a matter of assistance to Sheriff Tom Cleiland.

Very truly yours,

O Y B

.

D. K. BRO'N,
SAC o
& ——. ESE DY RN
INDEXED £ B } '
Jg) 2o
~ lr -

<g o / |
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Federal Burean of Inuvestigation

Hnited States Aepartment of Justice
Springfield, Illinois

April 4, 1944
| ) Dil'.ctOr. ¥B1 EC()RD OF-- _________________ N Lo
| RE: TENPSON SURjAcHINE GO, n
Serial No. 7,466 i
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(Bureau File ¥o. 7-576) o
, i B .
7 '-\,{,, L. ‘3 . . - . h {~ . i/‘ -
Dear Birs o / ““- PREVIOUS RECORD un_‘:‘.‘-_!.g;--‘:._---.im.‘7 S
{ Reforence is made to a letter fron Bir-ingha.m to the Bureau
dated January 20, 1944, requesting information concerning the disposi-
' tion of this machine gun which was allegedly sold to the Hyde Park
p: Country Club, Venice, Illinois, on January 30, 1930, v

The indices of this office reflect mo information concerning
this gun.

For the informetion of the Bureau and the Birminghsm Office
the so called Hyde Park Country Club is a large cambling casino located
at the foot of a bridge comneoting Venice, Illinois, directly with dowm
tom 8t. Louis, Missouri. At the present time this club is owned by a
syndicate of 13 men, the majority of whom are residents of St. Louis.

Frank "Curley" Craven, Madison, Illinois, a gambling operator
who is a reliable contact of this office, was contacted by Special Agent
Thomas H. Pirnie, and “raven advised that during 1951 and for a short time
thereafter he was ‘employed as doorman at the Hyde Park Casino. He stated
that he was positive that during this period there had been no machine
gun available at the clud for use by the guards. He commented that through
the years many persons eocnneoted with the underworld have been interested
directly or indirectly in the Eyde Park Cesino, and he said it wes possible
that some gangsters might have purchased a machine gun priwately, using
the pretext that the gun was to be used to guard the Hyde Park Casino,

Ho said he folt it would be fruitless to attempt to find information oon-
ceraing such a gun through inquiries at the casine.

On December 7, 19435, ,&rloy\/grinoll and 'omn%nrr, East 8t.
Louis gangsters, were machine gunned to death near East 5t, Louis. These
murders were attributed to retaliation for s series of bombings which had
been porgetratod on the Ringside Casino, a large gembling resort located 4/
in Eest St. Louis. Approximately one year previous Dinty Colbeck, a former
‘member of the Egan gang in 8t, Louis, Missouri, who had recently been re-
leased from the penitentiary, was machine gunned to death in St. Louis, .
near the west end of the bridge leading to Venice, Illinois. Colbock'.i/,_. 7"
RECORDED .- 5 e Li ! R
AN~ SRR BV
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Director, FBI v : - April 4, 1944

murder was attributed to retaliation for efforts on his part to estadb-
lish a protection racket with reference to the Hyde Park Casino, It
is the understanding of this office that technicians of the St. Louis
Police Department have established that the same gun was used in the
nurder of Colbeck and the murder of Farr and Grizzell. It is noted
that instant gun was fournd prior to the murders of Farr and Grizsell.

S8hortly after the Farr and Griztrell murders, John Ritter,
Assistant Chief, Illinois State Police, advised Agent Pirnie he had
conducted considerable investigation in an attempt to locate the machine
gun used in these murders, and during this investigatiom he had encounter-
od a rumor that years ago there had been a machine gun either at the
Hyde Park Casino or the Mounds Club, both of which are located in Madison,
Illinois. The ownership of these two gambling resorts is believed to
be more or less interlocked. Ritter stated that although he had investi-
gated this rumor ocarefully he had been unable to develop any specific
information econcerning such a gun.

Claude Waters, Alcohol Tex Unit, East St, Louis, Illinois,
who has been stationed in thet city for many years, advised he had never
heard of a machine gun at the Hyde Park Casinos Je J. Fenton, A.T.U.,
Springfield, Illinois, was contaocted concerning this matter by Special
Agent C, H, Kast, and Fenton advised that instant machine gun had never
been registered in Illinois., Fenton subsequently sdvised he had contacted
John P, Connor, 8t. Louis, Missouri, who has been part owner and manager
of the Hyde Park Casino for the past twenty-two years, and Connor advised
him the casino had never owned a machine gun, and that he had no knowledge
indicating that anyone conneoted with the casino had ever owned a machine
gun. Fenton stated he would keep the matter in mind, and would advise
this office in the event any information concerning this gun came to his
sttention.

The Bureau and the Birmingham Office will de advised in the
event any information concerning this gun should be received by this of-
fice. It is suggested that in the event further inquiry concerning this
matter is desired it would be helpful if it could bde ascertained from
Williem P, Abbey, Liberty Center, Ohic the exsot identity of the persons
he dealt with in eonnection with the alleged sale of this gun to the Hyde
Park Country Club.

Very truly yours,

Forecd 2

FRED HALLFORD

THP sKMc
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Federal Bureau of Inuestingation

AUnited Btates Bepartment of Justice

300 Martin Building
Birmingham 3, Alebema
April 21, 1944

PREVIOUS RECORD O eeeeecnen

Director, ¥BI

Re: THOMPSON sma-mmg‘%ﬁ
Serial No. 7466
~ 'Infomiﬂon Concerning

Dear Sir: - . &&JM

N

Reference 1s made to Cleveland letter to
the Buresmn, carbon copy of which was furrished Birmingham, dated
|\ January 11, 1944, to the effect that according to Captain B, E,
Y RICHAEDSON, - Waterville, Onio, one WILLIAM P<'JABBEY, Liberty Center,
Chio, on Jenuary 30, 1920, sold 1nstant to the Eyde Park
Country Club, Venice, I1linois. .

. For the informatign of the Cleveland Office,
there is forwarded herewith a copy of ingfield letter to the
Bureau reflecting negative effort to traQe this gun at the Hyde
Park Country Club,

It 1s requested that the Cleveland Office
endeavor to contact Mr., WILLIAM P, ABBEY at Liberty Center, Ohio,
for the purpose of determining if he can furnish the specific
identity of the person or pereons he dealt with in connection
with the alleged ssle of this gun to the Hyde Park Country Club.
It is believed that such information might be of general interest
to the Springfield Office in view of data contained in its above
referred communication, A copy of your communication reflecting
the coverage of this lead should be furnished the Springfield
Office as well as the Birmingham Office,

Very truly you:i's.

R Y. abbleTliceto P

R. J. ABBATIGCHIO JR, =% - A
SAC - é P
o Wy _ s - H
JEJ [md é,x @9020 l J'_Z‘ . (5245
: - M F L L
_ec: Cleveland (Encl,) el o3 o DO
AL Springfield : \\.V %3 A 7
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. vnder dete oct May aa 1944 the cnioggo Da:lll 'l‘ribnno emua ax .
article entitled "Bremer ndngp Lu'er Suwes to Regain Liberty®, This qrtdoh o
pointed out that Oliver A. Berg, serving a life sentence in Leavenw . -
Penitentiary for his part in the 1934 kidnepping of Edward G er, St. Peml
Minnssota banker, yesterdeay filed a petition for a writ of Habeas Corpus in tho
Federal District Court here, The article further pointed out that Berg pleaded
that he was innocent, that he was seized by the Federal Bureau of Investigation .-
-an held illegally u the Winnetka jail, that he was unlawfully taken from the
Joliet Penitentiary to face tr:lal in St. Paul qnl that tho t.ﬁ.al j\ﬂgo lnd
_admu.toa projul:loou. - ' )

P - - - L~

Spescial Agont Daxald J. llo Nornoy, ot thi.l d’rioo, onron‘od vith :
Assistant United States Attormney in Chicego John Lulinski to vhom this case has -~
been assigned and was infarmed by him that the United States Attomey's effice
bhad received a copy of the somplaint snd exhibits of Berg from the Criminal
Division, United States Department of Justice, Washington D, C. on April 89, 1944.
He further related that in the cover lstter attashed to the somplaint, it uu -
pointed out by the office of the Attorney General that they had recoivod said
. oopy d ocnplaint and oxhibitl from the Dopartnont on April 18, 19“..

Assistant Unlted St.atu Attorney mmsn advisod that thu cuo il on
the calendar of Julge Welter J, La Buy' of Chicegp. ILulinski appeared before
Julge la Buy on this date md was informed by the Julge that hs would sppoint counsél
for Oliver A, ~Berg in the immediate future., Attornsy Lulinski then stated that as
soon as said counsel is appointed he will start preparation o his mswoer to the
complaint and that if oounsel is gpointed immediately, the hearing before Julge
Ia Buy would, in all pmbabiuty, be hold vithm tho next t.uo moks- ho\nvor Do
dotinite dato is nt u yot. R o T T g e e .-

,._-- <% ,;,,,‘_‘.A
Sl L Pamp ST e ATl AR 4_~-(,._.’

: : Ms:ls tant ‘Unitod Btatu Attornoy ‘Luli.nskl adv:lsod 8poc1a1 Ageut lc llorney
~ that in his opinion Berg's petition was voluntary in many respects. He advised
that hs will ent er open motion to dismiss this pstition for a writ of Habeas Corpus
on jurisdioti onal grounds because it has not been filed ia the proper distriect, .
- He further added that if the petition should de comstirusd as a writ of error, caream
. nobis, he will likewise enter a motion to dismiss, basing his sathority upon a
) reoont dooision 1n the !'odoral Distrl ot Oolrt oxtitlod Unttod Statu v8., Gardzielewski;

C o~ T

T rmn 1nromation, as given abon it appem that tho rm dotail.o or thil
potition could be secured dy the Bureaun tmn the Criminal Division of the DOpartment.
However, the file in this casé in the Office of the Clerk for ths United States
... Distriet Cowrt, Northern District of Illinois (44-C-611) was mnowed and tho salient y,
o ;ruot- of tin ecnplaint ere sot forth fn brief as follows: . 772 7/, =l5d




Director, FBI  5/31/44 , RE: BREKID

1. Thzt Oliver A. Berg is illegally confined for life imprison-
nsnt in the United States Penitentiery at Leavenworth, Kansas
arainst his will under fal se color .of pretended authority
origineting in the United States District Couwrt for the District
of }linnesota in the form of purported indictment identified as
Cause No. 6096 in said court, )

2.. That s 1s being held in defiance and disregard of tl® power,
authority, anl Jurisdiction of the United States District Court
in ard for the Northern District of Illinois, from which he was
iliegally removed in communicado and concealed anl abducted by
stealth amd farce on April 12, 1935 pursuant to an unlawful
conspiracy in which certain egents of the Attorney General, certain
officers and guards of the Illinois Penitentiary, and others
colleborated., :

3. Thet Berg is entitled under law to a vindiction of his said Civil
Rignts on full proof of his cause and that this court (Northern
District of Illinois) is horeby petitioned to provide such relief.

4., That Berg prays for an exparte hearing nune pro tunc to further
esteblish and affirm his prima facie case and petitions the cowrt
for an extreordinary writ of injunction to be directed against the
defendent in this complaint forever en joining him from the further
imprisonment of the complainant, and to show cause cire facias why
the judgment of conviction on which said imprisonment is based
should not be held null and void,

The above petiticn was filed in the Federal District Court at Chicege on
Yey 27, 1944, Berg included elong with the petition as prima facie aspects of
his petition, several exhibits emong which were included depositions from six of
the jurors who sat on the trial et St, Paul, depositions of guards from the
Illinois State Penitentiary which allegedly admit facts confessing to the unlawful
abtduction of Berg from the jurisdiction of the United Stetes District Court in
the Northern Distriect of Illinois, a copy of the indictment in which Berg was
-pannd, ard a lengthy statement by Berg himself setting forth in complete detail
the reasons why he filed the present petition..

This 1n1‘or1mtion is being fa'warded to the Buresu for whatever action they
1%y desire.

DJli:heh Ju 2 8 ‘9“
7"82 N ’ / —
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VRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS IN FEDERAL_ Dl‘lﬂiﬁl.ﬂﬂuﬂl,mgﬂiﬂﬂﬁﬂ ILLINOIS,
ASS1STANT USA JOHN LULINSKI ADVISES COPY OF COMPLAINT AND EXHIBITS OF
_INSTANT PETITION WERE RECEIVED FROM CRIMINAL DIVISION OF DEPARTMENT
ON APRIL TWENTY NINE! FQRTY FOUR, HEARING ON INSTANT CASE TO BE_SET -

'BEFORE_JUDGE WALTER J, LABUY BUT NO DATE. SET.FOR HEARING AND Ausa /™7
TES J TENDS T0 APPOI ' WHO FILED |NSTANT
RDED s =17-
“RIT'OF HABEAS CORPUS WITHOUT ADVICE OF COUN SEEEs ll. E

INTENDS_TO ENTER MOTION TO DISMISS Pmno‘?(o:u"gumsﬁ‘éﬂ%uw
PETITION STATES IN SUBJECT_
WILL UNDER FALS 'COLOR ¢ \

CONCEALED AND ABDUCTED BY sleg_u;gg@ g QN APB]L mg;gg,m,ﬂu
\g ~

DUE_TO_UNLAWFUL COQ&PIRACY OF AGENTS | OF ATTORNE . CHICAGO
OFFICE WILL FoLLOW CLOSELY ALL DEVELOPEMENTS\IN INSTANT WRIT OF HABEAS

CORPUS. LETTER FOLLOWS. S ’ -

END '7'7" " e
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cc-287 {4 Mr. Tolson

( " ‘B MBS Tem_

- Mr. Clegg
Federal Burean of Inuvestination ”’/::: g:;;m____
MHuited States Bepartment of Justice ,_..-—m"m chols______
MWashington, B. €. - ~2 s T
June 3, 1944 “ ) —
. Mr..Carson
i . .Mr. Coffey
/- Mr. Hendon
"~ Mr.Holloman
' [ Mr. McGuire
. MEMORANDUM FOR MR. E.(A. TAMM Mr. Quinn Tamm___
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RE: SUBJECT OLIVER A. BERG Miss Beabm

f\ Miss Glndy
: Yo nll recall that under dete of Jiay 31, 1944, teletype advice was received
_ { from e Chicago Field Division that Oliver.Ah..Berg, who is presently serving 4 1iTe
sentenc 1rL_Le,axemQrm LPenitentiary having been convlcteq*in connection with the
\‘ﬂaptloned matter, filed on May 27, 194s.2. Retition for writ.of ,hab@aﬁ,..ﬁor,pus in

) Fegeral ‘g;,smc;‘pourt, Qm,.gago, Aetaneis. Assistant United States Attorney John
1Y Lulaqskl advised that instant matter is to be heard by Judge Walter Labuy but as yet

no‘date has been set for a hearing. It is believed that the court will appoint counsel

'Tor Berg since he filed his writ without the advice of counsel. Berg's petition states

in substance that he was illegally confined against his will under false color of

pretext of authority originating in the U. S. District Court at St. Paul, Minnesota;

' that he was illegally removed, concealed and abducted by stealth and force on April
\ 12, 1935, through an unlawful conspiracy on the part of Agents of the Attorney General.
Assistant United States Attorney Lulanski has advised that a copy of the complaint

\ and exhibits in connection with this petition were received by him from the Criminal
\ Division of the Department on April 29, 1944. He has indicated that he intends to

4 enter a motion to dismiss the petition on Jurisdictional grounds. The Chicago O e

D

has advised that it will closely follow all developments in connection with this
'-., matter and that a letter has been forwarded to the Bureau setting forth in great
\.} detail information relative to the filing of instant petition.
\
y

, _ ¥X -57  RECORDp - g
\\ SUMARY OF OLIVER A, BERG'S PARTICIPATION IN INS'S&NLQA%‘" M e Lo :_15 Q?M o

IND
About 8:30 AM, January 17, 4, Edward George X%r,%;ﬁfglt >hgks COmmer-
cial State Bank at St. Paul, Minpesota, was ld.dnap at St. P2 nnesota,
ransported by automobile to senville, INlinois, where he was held until February
7, 1934, at which time he wdx £aken to Rochester, lMinnesota, where he was releasell —
after payment of ransom in t

ount of §200,

It appears that Clivgr A, Berg first b e implicated in this cdse when on or

about March 157 193}, "Fre Barker and Aivi'é Karpis (members of the Karpis-Barker

gang who were 6ha.rgea with the abduct:,on of Yictim ‘Bremer) ¢ g_ought shelt.er ina

rooming hdusé 6perated by Berg and his sister at 5248 Winthrop Avenue, Chicago,

KE T11inols. Fred Barker and Alvin Karpls had been referred to Berg by

Dr. Joseph PTI'ﬁoc ran. who had recently completed operating on them

UY in'his room at the ing Hotel, Chicago, in an attempt to obliterate
taeir fingerprints and alter their facial characteristics. Rpgd Barker




Memorandun for Mr. E. A. Tamm

- " During the stay of Fred Barker and Alvin Karpis at Berg's home as wel]
subsequent to their departure, Doc loran, Russell 3sell” Gibson, Doc Barker, Har: Campbell,
Fred Barker, Alvin Karpis and Oliver A. Berg, among others met and conferred fre-
quently at Berg's home. The kidnappers were concerned with exchanging:the "hot"
ransom money for "good" money, and Doc Moran, Russell Gibson and Cliver A. Berg
undertook to effect this exchange through John J. {Boss) McLaughlin, a political
ward heeler. A total of 123% on each dollar exchanged was‘:to be divided among these
money changers in the following manner. 2% to Berg; 2% to Gibson; 21% to Doc loran
and 63% to Boss McLaughlin., This deal was entered into at Berg's home and in his
presence on or about April 18, 1934, Doc Barker and Harry Campbell represented the
actual kidnappers at this time and Barker turned over to Doc Moran the first $10,000

~ to be exchanged, which sum was immediately passed on to Boss McLaughlin..

All subsequent transactions oceﬁrred in Doc Morant's rooms at the Irﬁng Hotel
- in Chicago with Berg and Gibson remaining in Moran's _rooms whenever any of the money
was there. . .

At this time the ransom money was located in the home of William Teaver in
Aurora, Illinois, and portions of it were routed through Berg, -Gibson and Moran
to Boss Mclaughlin. The rooms of Doc Moran at the. Irving Hotel contained at
various times many thousands of dollars of the ransom money ail of which was fre-
quently handled by Uliver A Berg ‘during the course of effecting’ t,he “exchange_ of
this money___gg.rou\gh McLagéﬁj.n. "Boss McLaughlin "himself would call up Moran's room in
the Irving Hotel, turn over the good money obtained minus his commission and receive
another batch of "hot" money. Berg, Gibson and Doc Moran would then deduct their
commissions and the balance would be turned over to Doc Barker, who either called
for it in person at the hotel or had it delivered to him at his hide-out in Aurora,
Ilinois, by Gibson. In this manner, three separate batches of $10,000 sums and two
in the amount of £15,000 or a total of $60,000 of the ransom money was exchanged
before Boss McLaughlin was taken into custody by Bureau Agents on April 28, 1934.
Shortly after the announcement in the press on April 28, 1 bs of the arrest of
McLaughlin see Berg, fogether with “Nordn, Gibson arid Jamés Wilson relat:\.ve and
assistant B T Noran's; Tled to Toledo, Ohio, where t.hey hid out with Alvin Karpis,
Doc_Barkér and other members of the mob.

Oliver A. Berg returned to Chicago about the middle of July, 1934, and on_the
night of K gust 22, 193# was arrested at his home by SPecial Agents of the Bureau.
'Nearby in a desk of the room in which Berg was taken into custody were found one .38
caliber Smith and Wesson revolver and one .38 Colt revolver, both of which were fully
loaded. Berg had on his person a total of £137.00 none of which was any portion of
the ransom money. At the time of his apprehension some difficulty was_experienced
in causing his a.rrest “due to his failure Lo submit immediately to arrest on the first

instance. Berg s actions indica'oed that he desired the ovportunityw +A rosah Pam dle
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Berg had previously been received in the Southern Illinois State Penitentiary,
Menard, Illinois, on December 15, 1926, to serve a sentence of 10 years to life on
a charge of robbery with a gun. He appealed his case and while it was receiving
consideration of the appellate court he was released from the Illinois State Peni-
tentiary on bond on November 7, 1931. The appellate court sustained the sentence of
the lower court but Berg avoided return to the penitentiary and his criminal record

eflects that he was being sought as a fugitive on this charge by the Chicago Police

partment.
Accordingly, on the morning of August 30, 19 was removed from the City
Jail at Winnetka, Tllinois, by Special %gen%s ot C 1cago “0ffice to the Illinois

P

State Pem.tentiary ‘at Joliet, I1linois; “where hé wa ed over to the warden of
that instituﬁ' on t6°¢ om}?iefe)'ihe arorementloned sentence.

D N SR PR

In connection with Berg's participation in the Bremer kidnapping, there was
returned at St, Paul, Minnesota, on May 4, 1934, an indictment which charged one
"T2zy" among others with conspirmg to kidnap Victim Bremer and transport him from
St. Paul, Lﬁnnesota, “to thé ‘state of Illinois. Subseggg_p_‘g_.y, when MIzzy" had been
identiTied as Oliver A. Berg the Federal Grand Jury at st. Paul, Minnesota, on
January 22, 1935, returned another indictment supersedlng the former indictment which

~ charged Ohver A, Ber_g as well as several others with. conspiring with each other
and with Fred Toetz,” Fred _Barker, Russell Gibson apd Doc_Barker, to. kidnap and- trans-
port iﬁ“in%ers‘ha%e “commerce Edward George, _BREner,

On April 12, 1935, Berg was removed on a writ of habeas corpus from the
T1linois State Penitentiary by guards of that institution to St. Paul, Minnesota,
for trial.

(Relative to the above mentioned writ, a_ thorough review of instant file reflects
that USA Sullivan of St, Paul, Minnesota, Jgacl had a wri} of habeas corpus ad testi-

ficandum served upon Berg to effect his presence at the trial. No information was
located in the ﬁle“lndzcat:.;xg fha} a writ of habeas corpus ad proseqaendum Tzad like-
wise been served.

e — et . ot .

On April 15, 1935, the trial of Oliver A. Berg, Arthur R. (Doc) Barker and
Boss Mclaughlin, among others, began in the Federal Courts Building, St. Paul,
Minnesota, before Federal Judge M. M. Joyce. Oliver Berg pleaded not guilty. On
May 17, 1335, the jury returned a verdict of guilty as to Berg, Doc Barker and others
and on this same date, Doc Barker and Oliver A. Berg were sentenced to serve life
impri sonment.

After his conviction and sentence, Berg was returned to the Illinoics State
Penitentiary to complete his sentence at that institution and a Federal detainer
was filed against him. .

It may be of interest to note that during the course of the trial, Cliver
Berg took the witness stand in an attempt to explain his activities in comnection
with the exchanging of the ransom money at Chicago, Illinois. Berg informed the
court that after a considerabl? amount of the money had been .at Chicacgo.
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he was approached by other members of the gang with a proposition whereby he was

to take a portion of the money to Louisville, Kentucky, for exchanzing. Berg
informed the court that he stoutly refused to take this money to Louisville, giving
as his reason for refusing that the movement of this money across the state line
constituted a Federal offense and that he did not want, under any circumstances, to
become involved with the Federal Govermment. This incident is mentioned in view of
the fact that it shows not only the fear with which Berg viewed the Bureau, but also
it indicated his ignorance of the substance of the Kidnapping Statute.

Shortly after Berg's conviction and sentence, his counsel made a motion before
Judge Joyce at St. Paul, Minnesota, for a reduction in sentence, After considering
the matter, Judge Joyce indicated to the United States Attorney's office at St. Paul
that he contemplated reducing Berg's sentence from life to 40 years in view of the
fact that he did not actively participate in the abduction of Mr. Bremer. However,
when the motion was filed, the United States Attorney's office at St. Paul upon
request was furnished by the Bureau with all available data concerning Berg's
criminz]l history and activities. This information wes made ava:.lable to Judge Joyce
who subsequently denied the motion for reduction of sentence. , ,é /,

Upon the completion of his term in the Illinois State Penitentzer‘_s, » Berg was
- rezoved L0 _the FeJeral penttentiary st Leavemmorth % %o begin his 1ife sentencé in
connection with his particig(a:&gn in 13stin§ﬂ$a&ter.

In 1941, Berg made application in the Federal District Court at St. Paul,
Minnesota, i‘or “wWrit 91‘ habeas_corpus_ to obtaln hlS dlsc‘harge ﬁ‘om Leaverworth

<y

Penltentlaq claimng that_he had/hegp prevented bj Judge Joyce ’ {he ;resld:mg
Justice at his trizl from secu.ring the services. of his ,omn 3 attorney and that he had
foisted upon him an attorney selected by the court. He cliimed i‘urther that he had
been held incommunicado that he had vehemently objm STitiént as
his attorney of one Euge%tthews. Be aTllaged that MYatthews had refused to con-
sult with him and ai& notfrrésent a proper defense. Investigation undertaken at
that time at the specific request of the United States Attorney's office at St. Paul,
Kinmmesota, relative to Berg's claims resulted in the obtaining of information from
This was likewise confirmed through a review of appropnate court records. " Bureau
files contain no further information relative to Berg's application in 1941 and it is
assumed that it was denied.

Respectfully,

Q/me

A. Rosen



O]ﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO D!rector, m . _.\ . DATE: Juna 23, 19“

M""’o rxou :  SAC, Ghiugo SR R !.' ST

.2 \\ suBJECT: fm - j';";, "‘_ B

R bferamo is made in the ubove-captionod ntter to w htter
dated Yay 51, 1944, P _

On June 15, 1.944, Aniatant Undted states Lttorn’ey m wmwsn
advised Special Agent DONAID J, McNERNEY ef this office that Judge 1aBUY -
had appointed as attorney for OLIVER A, BERG one mng{mso 251 South

IaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, telephone STAte 6862, Attorney KELSO
is a member of the Oonittee for Dafeme of Prisomrs, n]inoh Stato Bar .
Asaociatim.

Lttomy LULIRSKI further adviaod that ho had talked 'ith nrso S
‘and that the latter had advised him that in reading the brief he had noted
that complainant BERG desired that Mr, WIILIAM W represent him in
this case, Accordingly, KEISO told the Assistant United States Attorney

~ that he had contacted WILLIAN W, SMITH and that SMITH was l:llwwlaorn'u'-
ing the case, If SMITH desired to handls the case after reviewing the =
brioﬁg msom.. told thn Lsaiatant United Statos M;tormy t.hnt he 'cmld so -
ad o L

-, locording to usiatwt United Statoa .\ttorney IBLIISKI IIILIL!

- W, SKITH 1s one of the foremost criminal lawyers in the c:ltyota:ioggo.
" SMITH represented OLIVER A. BERG im the origiml jJewel robbery trial amd,

acoording to the information filed by BERG, along with his brief was

apparently the attomay that BERG desirod to roprnent h:ln !.n-t.ant cass.

R DnJumls,Eu,lttormymnmagahoonta
thatlmnli.mmmuoidedwttohandhﬂ»uaomdtu
ceedings in behalf of the complainant were to be handled exclusive lv{.
appointse of the court, ROBERT KRILSO, He further stated that a hearing
befoandmahMthwlo:wa.n. on June 16, 1944, The Assistant
ummmm;mmrmmmtummt.commmu A
probably wounld be obuinad :t that ti.-. R .

‘ OnJumD,M uuhtant Unitod sutu Attomymmuadﬂaod
mtummtm»m.mmhfmmammmm ,
. a8 mentioned above, the opposing attornsy had been ready to present his =
‘arguments. Asaroault, Attorney LULINSKI forma entered a motion te -
dismiss the complaint, m:-otionlovodtod thcooupmntonth

“ ' o 19‘ mﬁ-@ 17 5 / i":

T S S SR S P
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2. If the plaintiffts complaint is construed as a petition
for a writ of habeas corpus, then this court does not have Jurisdiction
of the subjoct matter of the said complaint, if affirmatively appearing
therefron that the detlantion complained of by the complainant is beyond
the territorial jJurisdictien of this court (28 U, S, C,, Seotion 452);
United States ex rel Harrington v, Schlotfeldt, 136 F, Izd) 935 (G.G.A. 7)e

The docket for instant case in the ofﬁce of the Clerk of the
U.Se District Court, Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division, re-
flects that on Juns 16, 1944 a motion was filed in 'behalf of defemlant to
dismisg ths complaint and that on the sarme day an order was entered by
Judge LaBUY sustaining this motion to dismiss complaint, and the complaint
was dismissed without prejudice as to the ipstitution of action in any -
other Jurisdiction, _

- Accordingly, in view of the 1n.formation set forth above no further.
investigation or action is contemplated by this office in regard to this
matter.

DJM: BB

\

JuL g en

XERORED umumAL-&imm
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... FROM : H, B, n.ncnn m'

. DATE: ;‘,1, 7" 1944
s :

. NFORMATION CONCERNING: -
©  Burean Fle Xo, 7-576

A ,)‘fj ‘ Captaln l. l. CEAB.DS)H of atervule, Ohio nto 1, adv!.sod. that B
he} was previously an A.gent of Colon MPSON, invenf.or of the Thompson Snb-
machine Gun, from 1928 ¢o 1933. He 6aild that as an Agent for THOMPSON, he .. . .
displayed nod.els of the Thompson Submachine Gun to Police Department- a.nd ;
other lav en.forcement agencin 11: order to aell tho g\ml. L

& —‘i&‘_"ﬁj' é. ~._>'v:- >
- ST AT CEFLAPE

‘ He 1n:tomod that 1n 1929 wm.uu Bn vho pre.enuy ro-uu
a.t Liberty Center, Ohio, came to him and rmueltod t.hat he be allowed %o PRI
- represent RICHARDSON as Snb-Agent for the sale of said machine guns. BIGEAB.D-,:"._—T.-'
SON further informed that inasmch as ABBEY was a qualified representative of
the Lake Erie Chemical Company and was traveling selling tear gas and othcr . e
equipnment to Police Departnentl he authorized h&n te lell nachlne gunc o

.

, : Records naintained by Oaptain ammson were rurnished to an Lgent
of this office by Hiss ANNA BETTRIDGE, Secretary to RICHARDSON. These records -
‘reflected that on October 19, 1929 ABBEY _purchased a 1921 Model AC Thompson
Submachine Gun, Serial No, 7466, to use as a demonstrator. The records . .

* further reflected that AVBEY reported that he had sold the gun on or about e
January 20, 1930 to t.ho Hyde Park Gountry Olu'b Voniee. Illinoil. s

e xnasmuch u ABBI! -old uvoral othar nachino gunn I.n t.ho lal_o e

o vicinity. the records concernl theae f alg hoing nt torth: :

. rm.kus Rt valen 2243 S
T - )n Janjary 30, 1930, 1921 ‘Model 'nmmpsonSu__l)%ggln :m_

- No was sold to LBBH to use as a dexonstrator, Neither RI&HAEDSO! nor. B
s Socretary were able to advige the diaposition of this gun, but RICHARDSON
“was of the opinion that this &un was also sold to the Bydn ’ark Gou.nt;-y cln‘b ;‘7

‘t Yonico, I!.linOi'o ‘. 1 ; SOGERE s

-‘,!rvu‘ "

; On Janwy 9 1930 RIGHLRDSO! roceivea an or or ty 1093 ustanco A
~telephone from ABBEY to ship a Thompson Sudbmachine Gun to J. ) GER, !ounds
Country Clud,’ Connellsville, Illinois,. The records showed that ABBEY had -
received thO on accopnt and that thie go.n wvas to ‘Do chippad d.i.roct from the
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On Februery 8, 1930 DICHARDSOV received another order from ABBEY
for a gun to be shinved to t un@s Country Club at Connellsville, 1111n01s.
The records disclosed that $hils\gun was shipped direct from the factory C. 0.D,
in care of J. n. LANGZR, - .

The recoxds further reflected that on Har&' 5, 1930, 1921 Hodel
Thompson Subrachine » Serial No. 6336, was sold and delivered nersonally
- by ABBEY to the Hydb Mdric.Country Club at Venice, Illinois. This gun

g0ld to ASBEY by Ceptain E. E. SICHARDSQN,
Y A KEVIOUS RECORD OF St DN @Zé__ {2791

_ On March 34, 1930, 1921 Model Thompson Sutzechia}’Gin, Serial No.

. 5827, was sold to ASBEY by RICHARDSON, plus one drum. Thefd records disclosed
that this gun was also delivered pnersonally bv AEBEY to J.' E. LANG:ZR, Manager

of Hounds Country Club Connellsville, 1111nois.

Mr. WILLIAM PHILLIP AE3ZY, Libertv Center, Ohio, advised that he-
represented Captain E. E. RICHARDSON es Agent for the sale of Thommson Sub-
machine guns in 1929 and 1930. He informed th~t he ke»t no records of the
sale of said guns inasmuch 28 records were kept by BICEARDSON, -He informed
that in December of 1929 or Jenuery of 1930, while at the Zast St. Louis,
1114n0ie Police Department, some police officer sugsested that he contact
" the Mounds Club loceted on Highway 40 outside of East St. Louis, Illinois,
Be added that he was at the Police Department at the time trying to sell tear
gas for the Lake Erie Chemicel Company, for whom he ected as Agent at that
time. According to ASBEY, he was told by e Police officer, whose nzne he does
not recall, that the iiounds Club handled a lot of money snd wanted to purchzse

tear gas and guns for protection.

He recalled that he went to the Founds Club eni talked to the Manager,
vhose name he could not recall. He did recsll, however, that he sold some
tear gas there and also contacted another club nearby. He said that he did
not remember whether the name of this club wes the Hyde Park Country Ylub
but that he reczlled that it was near a railroesd trac:z snd had high board
fences around it. AEBEY denied selling any machine guns to elther club at
this time. ' ‘ .

ABBEY informed that when he returned to Toleds, he contacted RICGIARD-
SO concerning sele of a machine gun to the lounds Club and RICHANDSON told
-him that it was allrizht to sell the gun if the sale was for cash. He further
advised that a few days later he received a telephone call from the lianager of

JUL.Z‘i‘SI\
e

et i £ ¢ e+ e e et e 2 i T
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the Mounds Country Cludb who wanted to purchase a machine gun. He said that
he was wired $200 or $250 as purchase vrice for the gun end further, that
epproxinately two or three days later two men came to his home in Toledo for
the gun. He reczlled that they went to RICHARDSOLN's home in Maumee, Ohio
and picked up the gun,

As to the sale of othcr guns to the above-mentioned cludbs, ABBEY
was very evesive snd s21d that if RICHARDSOll's records revealed that these
gune had been sold, that he must have sold them, He did recell uvon the
second interview that he had sold gune to J. E: LANGZR, HManager of the|lMounds
Country Club, but steadfastly denied an:,r sale of guns to anyone et th%F{de

B Park Country Club., He g2id that he di 1 tear gas there and recalTed the
men's nexe with whom he did business COELL,

ABBEY denied z2ny knowledze of o sale of tv % to th%ddle Island
_Yacht Club, kMidile Island, Canada, although RICHARD s record dfsdlosed that
he sold on Mareh 25, 1930 one lodel 21 AC, Serial ’Io. 9015 and one United States
Havy Model 28, Serial luamber 6614, two dru:ns ‘end "500 rounds of -mchester ’hfle
ammu.nition to the above-mentioned club.

" AEBEY informed that he is oresently acting es Salesman foyATederal
Laboratories, Inc. and in this capacity covers the Southwest Section f Ohio
end the State of Igliana. He further advised that he 2150 is Agent in this
sane territory f sing Submachine Gun Compeny.

. \.4 - i
PREVIOUS RECULD uL.ﬁa ,,_____m__Z:}ﬁ ?é -/ 2 7?7 '
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: !ou vﬂl recali that’ on llay 27, 19244 Oliver A. Berg, who 13 R S ol
presently serving a life sentence in Leavenworth Penitentiary having been ' - 4 b= —
convicted in ¢onnection with captionéd matter, filed a ‘petition for writ of s —
-habeas corpus in Federal District Court, Chicago, minois, alleging in. sl T
substance that he was illegally confined against his will under false authority .

originating in the United States District Court of St. Paul, Minnesota; that he -

‘was 11legally removed, concealed ‘and_abducted by stealth and force on April 12, - o =
1935 through an unla.ml conSpiracy on thc part of Agent.a of the Attorney Genonl. el

: Robert Kelso was Appointed by the county to,repreeent. ﬁerg s.tnce ths B
htter had filed Ms writ without the advice of counsel. At a hearing befors -
Judge Walter LaBuy on June 16, 1944 the Government enterod a motion to __diamiu Sy
the complaint on thc ro].loﬂ.ng zronnds:" ey e

e 11 7 Suit was mt filed 1 the diatrict of which the defandant was's -
R resident, in ‘contravention of the requirement of 28 U.S.C., Section
: - 112. - The defendant has his official_res.tdanco 1n the c&ty ofﬁ S

N It the plaintirr'u oomplaiqt 13 eonstmed as ¢ petition for a rrit DR
»f of habeas corpus, then the United States District Court of Ghicago 2R
- would not have jurisdiction of the subject matter, : The detention -

" complained of by the: couplaimnt. 1. beyond tha territorm jurisdio—
tion of that »oonrt.s/ - 3

o * On ¢ day udge Lany entered}n order mtaining the Govemment‘i '
_mticn to diamiu the couphint and t.he oonplaint m diq-isaod without preJndic.




O]ﬁce Memomn
nirecf.ér, FBI
SAC, Mismi "

. :ALVIIQKAB.PIS -

 EDVARD GEORGE-SREMER - Vi o
KIDNAPING;, HARBORING . -, >

(ﬁ)m? K9l -

A recent review of the bulky exhib ts in thls case, whlch 1b3.ts
are rather large, reveals that the following articles, ﬂuerﬂr
.8till in the possession of the mm Ofﬁce a.nd have not been estroyed: ‘,-; +
. A o . S o _.*
N llaps ‘and other paraphemalia taken fr he automobile e L.
abandoned by ALVIN KARPIS a.nd HARR CAL'PBELL in Atla.ntic o

e ity -
- -+ 2., FNotes and police reports of Special Agents S H. McKee and
T REIERE R, D. Brown in Havana, Cuba. This includes the signed .

- statements of persons in Cuba, copies of telegrams to .. . .-
~and from Miaai and Favana by persons of interest in the T
N 3. 'Envelope ror safekeeping of deposit El COmmodore Hotel'
- . ., 4. Notes pertaining-to intervlew of JOE AMS with respect t.o
L o harborlng charges; - : ' :
- .. 5, HRandwrit specimens and e.nonymous letter psrtaining to “’ ..
L DUKE JRANDALL; - ~* °
6. Receipt: given to 1essors for house at thieh KLRPIS resided ey
'V . in lﬁ!mﬁ - e
. lﬁscellaneous natters snd eu:hibit.s pertalning to this ceset.t L
]
In view of the fect. that this case has been closed ror a number of.
years ’ permission is requested of the Bureau to destroy the above a.nd S
remaining exhibits in this case. 'This matter 1s being called to the ™ i s
.attention of t.hs Bureau since t.hia is ,one of t.he major cases hardled by t.he» S




s your Yettor dated July 18, 1944, r.qmtm'mrm
;idv.'wo as to the dlopoducn of oertd.n bulky exhldits’ u!.ntdned in m orfico in

. Prm tho 11sb of these ochibitn uﬁ tort.h m your m.m-, n. 14 not
pouiblo for the Bureau to deternine whether they possess any evidentiary value.

. I'pointed ocut in your letter, however, this case is ons of the major cases handled by
the Bureau and, sccordingly, it is desired that any of these exhibits which may be

~of value as evidence in the event of & retrial be retained for an additional periocd
of time.

r. Tolsor.
Mr. E. A, 'h.ula_

Mr. Clegg ~m—=n
M‘. corrOy - !

l!r. ladd,

.

ahvm"'""'""“; “ p‘T U
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N rn- orﬂoo ia h roooipt of a aoomnt trcn tho Iardon of !

ted States Penitentiary, Aloatras, California, which was onoloaod
lotter dated July 4, 1944, This docment direots the penitentiary
- over the peisonal effests and eny money which may be due PHOENIX
Mrse NELLIR\FRAZIER, Mermoth Spring, grkmu, in the event of hi$ death,
The letter from the penitentiary dated July 4th refleocts that DONALD is
Recetsed, It would appear that was oonvicted of the orime of .
oonspiriey to kidnsp on -hioh ho roooivod '3 nto ‘sentence on Jmmry 24, 1936

‘at 8t. Pml, linnuoh.

' In rlcv of nom.n'o dotth, 1¢ 1s uggostod thtt o.ppropruto nohtlon
‘bo nade h Burean't fuo u thiu atop hu aot alrudy 'bom takon. g
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Direotor, ng T ‘DATE: August 23, 1944

5AC, Birningham P | o .o D

. THOMPSON BRI o o
%&.%Ego ;466 gn«:vxons BEGORD or 0 m A o R
Btu'eau ru. lo. 7..575 ks MRS v_» . /’.7-7‘&5//5)%7,.K»;v

' C Referonco 1- nade to previono oorrespondoncc re-
garding this matter and the following i. cubnittod as information
to the Buroan: — ; - o : -

:‘. ,,,_ . - : s R - i -

.,

On Angnst 14, 1944. an Agent of thin ofﬁce contacted

" Sheriff HAPBY CLEILAND, Grovohnl Alabama, who succeeded his bro-

ther, J. SAM CLEILAND, now doceued and acquainted Sheriff CLEI-
LAYD with the history of instant submachine gun, - At this time
Sheriff CLEILAND advised that he wae still in posseuion of thil
gun and d.olirod to retain the oam., :

| Accordingly. as there 18 no mrthor inquiry to be
mede 1n t.hi. matter, the Birminghan Held mviolon is cloaingyitl
file on thio case, R . - .

2.'J, AEBATIOCHIO JR,
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Duluth,’ainnesota,
Avzuet 292, 1944

' F. B. I, Bureau,
'// Wasghinzton, D, C,
Y < Attention Mr, Hoover
[

Dear Honorable Chief Mr. Hoover:

I am writing your office agsin regardinz some information
which T w28 inguiring sbcut some years ago which I hope you

will remembsg, ‘
: ﬁima)w& G; NS

My injulry which I am rzferring to has refzrence to Yr, Ham
and !r, Breeuer abductions, in which I am gquite int:rasted,

" and which & long time 220 I gave a tip and information to
yowr F,B,1I, office in St. Paul, Minn., a2nd also to the Police
ssrvics, : '

This information surely must have bzen an aid to the Scrvies
and en2abl:d them to sscurz facta both at the City of Roches-
ter and thz adjolining state institubtion regarding e under-
stand, without a doubt, some are dieing entirely too young,

VTR
/<77

7/
- LA,

|

¥ell, I wish your Bur2z2u would give me a3 trus knowladre of |

: - all thos2 which they have bzen able to combat in these ab- - i
v,% ductions, becauszs I beliave when I have taken as much inter- |
L ¢st 28 this, I am entitled to this information without any ‘
particular reason whatsosver and which information your of-

.fice surely must hzve and should be in posssssion of,

i Atz 1W

W
O
P
. —

Y
NS

Furthesrmore, wish you would take a special intarest in both !
the Stats ynstitution at ROcheaster and the one at Leach Lake o
whére I was pointing at the time in spitzs of 4% ‘beinz the ab- ‘
~duction place .«t 1l2vst in cns of the instances, Further in- !
erite to surport the belief when Mr. Ram wze taken out for i
abduvction, one of the parties in the car mentionzd a little .
town, nared Brainerd, which liss along the way out towzrds A
_ the plzce and bz2sicdes troced some currency zlong the district - S
:?\ which cucht to te enough for a reason for investigaticn,. -

PR

-

So, trherefer cfficer, in spite of &1l this it should te ad- \
visable for ycur service t¢ tauks action tc g=t all those JULZB‘S7
who 'vere in charge 2nd th:z caretakers in the instituiicna at ,
het tize ord put them under ctservaticrn, They should te Lo
8pie2d on 2zt evary turn @a t0 4th: poseibility of any cn:z of AERGED GRIGINALREIA
them being the ebductore.2nd 3dsxe:cashing currency,. ; S
: RECORDED & INDEXED ] 7- S 76 - /,;—--f- ,
_ I e 4D Pel /

-t e
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T
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roge @

Usy T elso re: iecn that when

irg to the picoured in the Nowapapeis soxe at the Fochester
Irctituticn Dbore li?cnea ;5 to tha déwCrlptlun in the nzwsrepere
zccordinz 1o my techrica sbility, ¢ why not ckeck them all,
therefors I hope your ex‘i~- will b2 able to prove mere from my
rerort and vhich I am cornfilcnt will lezd the sarvice to vie-
tcrye
Peeides thie, T rzro-ted pore te your 7,E,I. 0ffice in St. Pzul and
to the Disirict fiicrrey, ¥o. Johracn, to which they did noi give
any attention. This reroxi conczrucl rersena in the city whare
I now live erd who bore rsacnzlance of the e descriptione taken frow
the Postefliice calenders -l pelice Iile, which I studizd very
“rofullz and alsc oy lisizning in cn ccrvers"ticne, 50 I am con-
fident of uy etatonent,
Concerning the matter thet “ir, Booverna Chief of the F,R,J, is
rarlacing men with vatter by erility for such inveatiga=
tiore in orisr to got dercrintle men in vour serxviesz, I have been
testing my technicel uﬁilit” T ‘ ervice, I have an
$dea T would like tou know ke
I w#ill be gl=ad to ezt your t0 coorerate

') l""}

=itk ther sccretly whenever

the abductic | took place, wocord-

g

— — e

v or—————



JFC:RH September 15, 1944
7-576-15259

Mr, Christ Nelson
216 Narth 2nd Avoma, Eut

T tnte '-m. tokuowladgu recoipt of your Facant letter
hm.zv: to certain matt~rs 1n Which rou bave indicated an '
interes . | e .'

»

nuso bo .dmod tb‘t. your' oanunicaticu hu bea:
udo a utm af rooord :n tho tuoo of thu &rom.

S i Bl et I B e R Y SRR Ve sl el i

e

'commumcnom secnon 4
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nneapolis,
fession as to tho

mnneootl.. o

5 ii-";:"-‘ a.t St. P:tu'. mnnnota. on the pﬂﬂm Alto. lt
. her %0 woms $o ¥he Bt. Paul Field Division o see "

. tell him that he,
“ which the PPRI has
~ hig informations -

State Frison,
. {Ahis s JOS
" Tue.® " ghe stat

ST eng follorin; Yaroraation 1s betag farsis
and u- 1. ‘folt that the same way de of interess to var
‘the __‘mrm,"mluding th. uoﬂon !muuing Dopu-tnmtll mna-mt.

“6n Mugust n,"-ishi”'ﬁa‘.‘b SBT b Doson B fager -

404 Xew York Building
St. raul 1, l(innuot.

ous sections if

'“onituh}q'r, appesred at the St. Paul Field Division and adyised 8special
hgont RICHARD N. FRANKE that she is a sister of LEONARDFUANKINS who was
sentenced to the Minnesota State Prison, Stillwater, Minnesota, twelve

ars ago for ﬂ':x'o

A

robbery of the Third Korthw n Eatiopnal Bank in _
sota.  Bho advised that JRSSPHOYLE Yater made a ¢oa-
fdentity ef the persons who robbed that bank .

~]- snd thet his eonfession exonerated LEONARD HAWKINS. She further atatoc
| thst dug to the Feot that Lier brother, LEONARD EANKINS, knows too mieh

abbut stgte offiolals in lq.nnnota. they have refused %o rqlon, li-

md had h trannr'rrod tz;_* Bt Yott Inawl

% fo

e 8

.." & '

7 .

¢ oS

]
S

HANKING, wented %0 Wee M. 'RHODES
Juriediotion” and which dan be solw s o d kosuls it
She furthisr stated thet her brothe

" ‘though the offfeials Blaim he s, $he further Femarked thit she imows l < }_’f"
that some $50,000, was previously paid $6 the Warden ‘af ths Mimedota .. -
l.ntn. Minnesota, relative %o a fellow named acm

HARPER, with d1iases) who Was donnested with "murder, -
she had previously bBeen told $his by hér brother; and

she further remarked that the Warden has beat up her brother in the
past because he knows too mich about him, and that the state officials
refuse to give her brother a pardon.

[ AR EonTon
h ’m'ﬁ. 1“1944 ST
& ?Mﬂ %U)T!CF.

ORIGINAL COPY ‘FH-ED IN
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Letter to the Director
Septenber 12, 1044 Res BREKID

:':h that time XRE. LOWERY was advised that either IR.

' RHDES oF gome Gthee Agent desiguated by hia would eontact het hoﬁu-,;

tt”.ht#.nmosoza,ﬁwonm‘hszo PR e

% R . N i oy i

LN %o 0w Augunh 31, 1944, his affice {.mvu a 1m doted M
¥ ‘Angast 28, uu. from MR§. DELLA LOWERY of Daws tpmg-. eatutky, in

" which she #tated that ghe realised that Lrasmu her brother is u»«;_
‘‘an {nssne fastitution, his word would not be fny and ghe further . ;

' atated that her brother knows that himself, but she l‘ﬂtﬂ that after -

) Qn invéstigation s mde of the facts, It will be Xnown that her br

b in that mtmum for. & erine which he 4 414 mot gomit, - - .

< R "‘&.“ ERT Liea . L“" h ;"" t\" E" ” "’ sﬂ’ " ‘ ‘h\’ Y '

E h m- lothr MBS, LOTRY further wrote \hat Woree ey

yuu prcvimuly she was in Ninnesota endeavoring Yo get & release for .-

.+ LEWARD HAWKINS. &he otated that at Stillwater, Minnesota, she rou‘ R

¢ that he had been ia selitary hunant and bad been #leeping on 0 -

conopéte ;g:: 2% looked £0 her st tiat $ime as Shough Gevernor »

‘!’,

... HAROLD STAZSEN was going t0 do Something for him, but she stated éut _
" ED%ARD § blocked his release. (GOF? was formerly she County ASe ... .
: %orney eof 'Ninneapelis, Minnesots, and vhrious reports ia the Bt. Paml - - ... .
Field Divierion reflect that GOFF was connected with the racketeers and
hoodlums in Minnespolis, Minnesott.) She further stated that three
years ago her brother told her that gas was being used on him by the
.. officials at the Minnesots State Frison im an effort %¢ drive bhim fa~. ... -.
' " smnes At that time she saw MELVIN PASSOLY (uow deceesed) who wag - .
Lo superintendent of thl Minnesota Bureau of Criminal Apprehensiea, L TR
e Pouly Minnesota, who had made & rOport whieh sta that uowm BAR- '\-
] 1!!!8 was innocent of thlt bank robbery. Fhe ldri:d that PASlO}.‘l"S re- ;
_ port l.n pronntly in She State CApitol in Bt. Panl, Iinnnotp RO S
o TR e R e T R
, S !n hot lottor RB. mmr ltatod thli lho Illo told At- :
- - Sorneys. am CAHI! RUCBIR RERAT, and JOUN J. KELLY what her brother.
©, had %0ld her {Shey Q1) hed worked sa Bor Wrather?s odse), snd thay sd-
n:uwu:«mmwmmmm&““ Nianegota State v
. Prison, $t11lwater, Munesoth. - ‘§oé Rated in her letter thay she ro-
turnod te Btillwater, Minnesoth, and found her brether in & terrt {ble - .
" gondition=-his Arms were red striped aad Joohd as Shough thcy,m\),m'};
“dound, . fhe Wtated ghat the Wardm $01d her, 'I“\in&dy‘ Beard What .

“ LEGEARD $61d you, #ad I told him T did not iatend for %0 ‘ses »
~agata, Bat I foel that you are in the right.” IRS. Y wrote mt
- she $old WARDEN YTECHT she ¢ane o see n-. »o% her drother, s
. $ho 41d mob care $0 ges her ‘brother agaia a the pondition which he hu X

P .f.-... bm UPART S UM bt LIRSS J SRIVIPCRPT 2P SIDONIE SISO PILARP TS SUREE S SR PSR UEEE RS S
L ]

o=



Letter to the Director
Beptember 12, 1044 Re; BREKID

B pogerf R RN S RIS IS R RIS PRI

" A% thas tive mm VEECHY Yold MRS, LOWERY that he
bollend LEONARD BAWKINS ! innoeoat but $hat he was keeping him
loek-a wup until the Boar o its deoldlon,  UTECEY stated tha}. u-
only réason for hv:lng mml in solitary ¢onfinemsny was becaude ho e
, Would mot work. She stated a% that time WARDEN YTECHY promised her ;. R
. ;hat ¢ would have mxm placed in the huplm hr medioal lttn-‘

o

- of the prhon holpital had told HANKINS Shat he had & oancer dnd , *.07 . .35

- wanted to operate. In her letter she stated $hat both IR. JONES nd ;' e
I - WARDEN UTECHT dealed this §0o her,  She wrote that LEONARD BANXINS m

i taken out of thet place when she demanded Shat an eutside oot be
“Srought "in, end HAXKINS was placed fu $he pr Jon hospital dhe next dqy. e
#he wrote that WARDERA U!‘WBT begged her not ¢ %o R. WKBOX. A
"'Director of the priaen, but her brothw. men 'BANKIES wanted her te.
got an outside dostor to exanine him, ~ Howsver, Defere she had time %o -
7 get & doctor, the effielals seat hir ‘brother te St. Peter, NMinnsgetawe - .-
they left Stillwater, Minnasota, at 7:30 the next moraing. The Viarden
told HAXKINS that he would see to it that HANXINS never got out. In
her letter she stated that the reason for mentioning the above iz that
‘ .. she wanls the FBI t0 kuow thai it is some of the etate officialg whe -
are blocking his relsase and tha% WARDEN UTECHT is one of thn. muo UL
s T III.LIA! LABOI. lnrohry of $he Pardon soard, h lnoﬂur. pL xv?a,» ;. :
R 4—; T, ey . "‘Q»;“:;"’ B :" - { o o ‘\"‘ QJ A" "}' '\' A-.a V . " H

o ‘\a T = ' L. MRSe MY wroto rurthor th)t ‘a WSO‘ M aot b«-

“ } .t the. Stth Capitel for a yosu- wntll her arrival there two weeks pre~ ':‘ :
3557 vious, at whieh 4ime he shook. ‘hands with her and told her that maybe .

' - she sould get her brother into & hospital in KenSucky, provuhg the
.- hospital in Keatuoky would promise never to let him out, - He stated
that neither 41d they want him Laken to hnhtb and thea proncunced
~. . sane mans According %e her letter, MR LAMOX stated that he wend -
"% the Attoraey General {pfesumably’ Attorno: ‘Gensral of the Btats o

~ Minnesota) whe uu that they might glve BANKING & mtucal Xeprioves v .

‘She stated that the Governor was aot at As yeod untn
“She following Monday) and the Gévernor and She A oy ‘General ey LASE
}Utun misutes of their $ims in connection wm Lomu HANKINS a ieu.
.+ @& repriove. . During that $ime DR FREEMAN who 1s head «f the Tnssne ;
" _Asylum st 8%. Peter, Minnesots, was qalled, - Ehe stated tha¥ she them
I"renlised that nothing would be done,: PR, FRRDAN told the Uoverude &:_‘f_ Al
< -%hat FANFINS had tuberdulosis Which wis causing him to lose weight.

3

4
-

,-.4

E S8 K

‘....A. A Al A

MRS. LOMERY'S letter further ror].octl that HANXINS is &
World Rar votorun, and ghe stated that the smuthorities tell her that




Letter to the Director
.jﬁ.:m-bopg__lg,! 144

T gd T
EIS :

- hw brothcr hu .'“Iusio}.,m gas b l;{ 11
 bar letter .that ab Stillwster, Minnesdta, she suw what her brother weut
“ ¥hrough, but yhat hlm',opinmhhamniu umtobouqod“::
e “ """“-. oy f: E
; £

: " e X -
Y " MRS, LONRY. fwﬂmr Ttated Lhat after her brother asked
ha' on hor lnt trip to 5%, Peter to see the FBI, the supervisor asked '
. - FAWKIRS, "Why do you want to put yourself im a grnvcyu-d! !hn Doxmrt-
g mt ot :u-t!.oo omm mk e you u prhlt.. T
a R -'\‘; < L‘-. '- < : ,’.Z’?n -+ PR N 'g
PR Boph-bw 6. Y6e, 'pooill Ageat RICHARD ¥. PRANKE,
.. went %o thp ﬁato Rospital at 8t, Peter, Ninnesota, where insane porsm
%5 are committed as well as the eriminal {nssne from the Minnesots State . .._' _
: Prhu. Stillwater, Minnesota. A% Shat Sime the porson in Charge of
~ ;0 295 4he building where NANKINS is incarcerated asked whether gr nos it would i
" “be permissadle ¥6 have a guard present at the interview. He was told "
that Agent FRAVKE desired to have a personal interview and did not de-
sire anyone preseat unless the rules of the institution so provided.
This person stated that permission would have to be obtained from DR.
" " FREEVAY %o have 2 pergonal imterview, ~Peing unable %o locate Dre FREE=
. KAN, that person then asked whether or net 1t would de all right if
_"Agent PRANER interviewed HANKING &t one and of the hallway while & gaard -
sould stand some distance awiy and mot ovorhnr the oonversation. Ne
~ was Sold that arrangeasnt would be agreeable. IS was ngted that this
. person was somewhat inguisitive as te why the F3I was interested in’
© talking %o HANKIES, and he was merely teld that lt was in conngotien >
utb s rﬂ.oid 8 ormunt ;nnd;‘lyunm:t iy » -

" Agent mun fnterviewed LEONARD wmn ‘o ;pproxmta L
" %wo hours, from sdou$ 12130 peme wntil about 2:30 peite Duriag that Sime .
177 Agent FRANKE ndtioed Wething umisual shou$ EANKINS whi¢h would lndiuto
o .7 ¥nat he was fnsané, “Ad & matter of fast, NANKINS talked Iike a mum o
~¥7. . .gane man Would, >He Baswered questiond btolugntxy ul quiekly, 4% i

.W.mtim d;&ho )nlt;‘.tf;h‘ . 3 ' ?
' # " BANKINS stated thas fo dnirol » mu-h %0 the PBI tho .
_!‘ollwin; hforntion as he thought §% would btedly be of very . -
7" maeh interest to the FBI. NMe further stated fhat he did not see why ./ ...

he, an innocent man, had to be incarcerated, espesially in an insane

asylum, when he claimed that he himself is not insane. He mentioned at

the start of the eonversation that he i{s not its,™ but he stated that

inasmuch as he s in an insane asylum, probably his information would

not be believed. However, he reiterated that every bit of information

\I"r""’ ‘

‘7

i



'lhloh ho was ;o!.u 0. ;lvq m totudfy trui and’ Oorrm. lo .t.m
that Af the ocoasion arose, he eould giye nore detailed data which -

would gorroborate $he story, And that he éouid undm‘btccly,rootll,
re specifie ,dntn u dnaod !mum-;

; : nnm lhtod that he ‘would lttrt l‘rou ﬂu beginning;
)u adnitted that he had deen & gasbler all his 1ife and was iu Ninne- 'i
cpoul. Ninnesota, when the Third Northwestera Wational Bank of ;i RS A T
polis was rebbed im Dooqba'. 1932, by a group o&hdiﬁduulc,

‘, Sy ke stated that at that Sime he Was punning eround with & fellew namod

% -DUVAL, @ geambler. -After this }nnk rebbery ocourred, DUVAL'S brother -

» " {whom he elaimed 1ater éscaped Irom the insane asgylum at St. Peter,
. raa..  Minnesota, and Who was subsequently killed) was captured in St, Peul,
T T Minnesota, and was ¢onviocted as beiag éne of the participants in thatb --

robbery, Shortly after the robbery he went to DUVAL'S apartment in
¥ianeapolis where the police were planted and he was caught, at which
tine he had an old gun on his person which he had borrowed from C:ARLES
FISCHER e HANKINS stated that various trials were held in Minneapolis, -.
. Mimmesota, and that some of the indiyiduals arrested were moquitted by
B the jury, dut 1 himself was eonvioted and sentenced %o sOITe & uro el
tqgn at the ngmuot. Stas Pruon, Sunntor. lﬂmaotu ~..~ ‘
%% -f%;e} 3 RS _ Y .,
F ‘»\, JANKING -tam tha'q‘ho hwl ot thl.tf-' robbory and e F
thn.t ho was iouumd on eiroumstantial svidence; that the banker who +'i'
fdentified him was wrong in making suoh fdentification. HANKING . . - .
4 .stated that se y,l yoars later he was intervigwed by & Special Agent
~of_the FBY a8 mll ‘a8 by MELVIN Pgssou' of the linnnoh Crime Buresm -
" and by various ethep Andividualé, Durfug those interviews he lnrnd
{ mtnssnonxhutm mmdsytuypxmmuuuumn
| sonfession ﬂuolﬂ.n; ‘him, LEOYARD BANKINS, of being eenncoted with -
~ 4han bank redbery . is Minneapolig. - mns atated that Qe matter &
s} -..fast MELVIN PASBOLY e & detailed {ivestigation wnd is muppesed te
, ; have made 8 report to the Governor of the State of Minnesqta and te
the Board of Parole, proving that he,’ KII!. was_ innooent. unml
~ further stated $hat ¢ o various law-enforoeent u;cnolu ag well a8 . . '_
- his attorneys were sble g prove definitely that he wis innocent mnd .-
‘that hé ghould have beén paroled.’ He stated that PASSOLY had crticlu
placed in the various newspapers proving that he, HANKINS, was innoe
cent, He further atated that his attorney, EUGENE RERAT, of Minne=
apolis, WNinnesota, is supposed to havé obtained permission from the

1 FBI in Washington to interview ALVI P18, a kidnaper, who likewise
1s supposed to have given a written statement absolving him, HANKILS,
of that bank robbery, as BANEINS stated that it is a known faot that



- Levter $o fhe Direotop
2 h;haba- 12, 1944

monbers of ‘the nlms = BARKES dup"

N mmm worc tho Pﬂ'lm iha rob'bod thgt bnk.
0 N K -g—«'.u:ux SR ﬂk’f‘,p A - % "

o B R manang stated uu% fron ail ﬁpm s 1% woul 2

_‘,‘ﬁmt he ghould have besn given his freedon inamoh a8 ho is e tanos: @‘

. tent man serving % 1ife sentence for & erime which he 414 no¥ commite :

_ _Ee further stated €hat he personally feels that WARDEN TECHT of tho

» ~Hinnesota State Prison, $tillwmter, nnneaota, is the perzo who 48

.. Sesponsible for his ast being released or diseharged, To eupport thet oL
. ‘theory he gave ¥he following story'Which he stated would show that .

I;RDFJ m H? &b a eriminll Mimself lnd h (Y eroohd atate gtnohl.

"i“’"’t‘ I._:V'e‘ ;.. ,ikf. .A,}. Py "n:{ U 1? .. . 'y.‘ 1_‘1,‘

f“ " BANXTRS ntutod thnt whilglum wntgdhth- o
e 'ihh Prison ‘b Jtillwater, ‘NMinnesata, he beosks yéry friendly with .. 7. .
two individuals named JOSEPL SCHAFFER and GBORGBYYOUNG who murdered 'clro
men in St. Paul, Minnesota, arouand 1931 or 1532. Ee further stated
tnat YOUHG and SCSAEFER were and still are mexbers of "Murder, Inc.,"
w.ich gang was partly broxen up by the District Attaraey ia Brooklyn, .
) Rew York.  HANKIES stated that when he orl.zinnly was incarcerated at -
© . ..~ ‘%he Btate Prison an individual named SULLIVAN was the warden, snd thu
R N ene day WARDEN IULLIW died unexpeotedly. “BAVKING stated thay mauy ™
" of the inmates of the prisor are of the opinio that BILLIVAN nndoubtedly
P T wad given“some poisonsus pills vrnpcm'.-ho was then iuhti.nt ,-r‘ .
"0 -7 warden, and by DR. JONES, the wioon physieian. ‘HANKINS stated that’ -
: RARDEY SUILIVAN was an honest individual, snd while GULLIVAN was im . .
... .oharge, YOUNG and BCHARFER were given no ip«in privileges by SULLIVAN, -
"¢ 5. However, unbeknowa ¥e SULLIVAN, 1E0 Q‘IEOXI‘K was n»t( friend)y with ‘both )
:!mawucmam&wm«\utw thoumw
-HANKINS further ;t.t-:n $hat TOURG n: W ’:t:‘ i; 5:1;:9 ig
am Tarious 9cces gnt pu bﬂna‘nov . t,
. Week fren “urder, Tic thhd)n arosr )bm_llﬁ
have stated and ud-ittoﬁ th-i Ahey have | naioncy ; uuv muim
to LEQ BT tv g“.l lpeou; phnogo;z & F X
il See L B TG
e mm mrthor ‘stated th‘t attu'
AR mt«riously diod. YOUNG snd BCHAIFER took 4% wpoa ﬁhmolvu (™ %ho X
<= prison %o make wp & petition whieh purportedly tame from all of the “tie
mutias, requesting the State of Xinnesota to appoint LEQ UPECKT as the
warden. HanKIES stated that about thirty days before UTZChT received
his appointment as wARDEN, GECRG: YOUEC had on his person in the prison
seven 91,000 bills. KANKINS stated he personally saw these bills in
the, poesession of YXUNG. YCOUNG told him, HANKINS, that the $7,000 was
going to be used to get LEO UTHCHET i{n as warden. That same evening
YOUNG was somewhat jittery because of having that much money on his

\‘




" violation of the ingome tax laws. ‘As & result BIGELON and WARD Decans

. ,Lotm %o the Dirnt:qr

U‘pcnon, and he asked mmrs"u mxns ‘weuld hip t’no . money '™ hil
o011 over night a9 Shat in the evéns YOUNG'S sell wag searched or he ;
. 'was given a jhakedown, the money Weuld not be found. HAWKINS Mvuod .

S x. inhmud thcn to max romra thc rououq am

*- _‘-'5" - Q

LI wmm furthor udvlud tlut wor linu vrnsxt hn M )

. ansootsted with YOUNG and SCHARFER, YOUNG and SCHARFER are given the

" h persoually received those Seven $1,000 bills and hpt th- mrum. :

o same type of fodd as the warden himself eats, and it has deen mothing
urmsual 40 have been nma and SCHABFER eating the best of meat and j.‘s =

drinking good whisky. ‘ Up until the time hj was transferred %o St. htu';

*i, Minnesota, which wag sbout three years age, YOUNG and SCHAEFER were ia
faot receiving the best of everything. The immates referred $o Wardem

% GYECHY us "CBARLIE MoCARTHY" due %o the faet that YOUNG and SORARFRR -

& appeared to be running that institution instead of UTECHET, who was mdy
a mouthpiece.

HANKINS further stated that YOUNG and SCEAEFER have told
. hin that their "guardian angel®™ is CHARLES WARD who is the President
- of Brown and Bigelow {n 8%. Psul, Minnesota. RAMKINS further mtod

.. fhat HERBER? BIGELOW who Was President of Brown and Bigelew wis de- -

1{berately killed some years age snd did not accidently die as %he ro-
sult of a oange trip. Acoording to HANKING, YOUNG énd SCHARFER have -

-%01d him in the past that CEARLES NARD was incarcersted ia the Pederdl. .
Penitentiary a$ Leavenworth, Xansas, e some narootic sharge. While |
. WARD was there HERBERY BIGELOW was received at that institution fer -

. A% _that $ime BIGELON seat WARD to $%: Paul." %o HANKING, m
" becans very friendl> with iRS. RIGELOY sad m many
" Llater, whea BIGELOW got eub of prison, arrangeasats’ ‘Were made Wheredy
%+ DIGELOW wus eeoidently drowned. - HANKINS htated that éveryone knows mt
P as 8 resuld of their friendship {n prison WARD was givn | pArS of .the _f
Ao lminou. ad todlq h u tho hcﬁ -, _,,,&*'.. dee ANCIEA A

" “very friendly, and WARD was diseharged of reledsed %hr to DIOELOW, -

X ' ago uu. he
was ot mnm. unnum. YOUNG and SCHARFER d01d him tha$ $100,000
was supposed to have oome into the prison in an effort to get them
released and that $66,000 of that sum was supposed to have gone %o
ELMFR WHITE who was operating the tailor shop at that prison. WGLITE

is said to have taken that money and opened a defense plant in St. Faul,
Minnesota. HANKINS stated that from information which he had received
in the prison and which came from YOUNG and SCHAEFER and other inmates,

i
fairs with her, * ‘. 1
t

A

ﬂ ‘_g\ /\~_.\— .

g_

B

ir. vegemg e



2 7’1'_. ":"’v;,llolly'ood. o.mmu., gang.tu- mod PUG 3 IRGEL 1s mppoud to luv! :
" ;been the person whe made tb. ES

¥ mnu fnrtlm' -tatod he por-oully hon und saw 'd.th
nfs own wyes, &nr:ln; the time of that alleged pay-off, that SIRGXL - oo
.. visited YOUNG and SCHAEPER &% the prison about nine times during a ' Ry
"y {hrhd of thres months, snd that during oné week SIEGEL visited thn . -
AR ’ ,; oo times. Ne further stated that YOUNG and SCHAEFER were allowed "'
se; 4. - %o be with SIRGEL for many hours and $hat ingtesd of SIZGEL vieiting
coo 7 YOURG snd SCEARYER dn fhe regular visiting room, the visits took yhn
-1 . . 4in'a separate effice in the inmstitution, during which time the -
* i, Veaetian Dlinds were all drawn,  HANKINS said he eould see this rm
from his cell. In addition to seeing these eveants ocour, YOUNG and
S8CHAEFER likewise admitted to him that they had been visited by SIEGEL.

‘n

N e

- HANKIES also stated that an individual pazed BERNSIRIN
_vhon he believes is a Btate Representative and who is supposed to deo
- he head salesman at the Stillwater Prison im eonneotion with selling
. farm machinery, is likewise supposed to have had something $o do with
; bri.ngi.ng tu- 0100,000 hto ? prilon. }m,% a M Liﬂi
- in ‘ .“ g .' }. 3 :‘_ A s . 3 e TS \ "'i";‘ f‘,; 4;;7
: AT . " BANKINS :ttbod that w inmates st the Institution n
von as ho yorlonluy. know that SCHAEFER, YOUNG, $IBEGEL, and CHARLES
_WARD are all eonnected with “Marder, Ine," and that while he was still -
‘'t the prison, these individualy were trying 4o get roled or dig~ :
,--';f‘uuuod & Ohinaman named MING whom the warden wWas using as A cook lt
. nis yesidenve. hwdhg 7 rhu gossip, MING was t:.u‘ to be &”,
’triumtw aa-. hﬂn&nnthcmn mwtofpilon.
s Y AR %f" S % SR G g Ay S R
TR Ascording ‘te ithxns. 1 h ‘dommon gossip in 4he =
‘ ‘muu-y nm; tho innates that LEO YTECHY is nothing more than a orock; P
‘ ./ that about ten prisoners who wers serving 1ife terms had paid YTECH? -~ . -
.. money to get out ef prison, and that adout three s ago sn immate -7 -
7. pamed TONY SERPA is lumlod %o have paid UTECET ‘7. 000 to get out of il
Cprisen.

,_r:..';;- .

BANKINS further stated that as he understands it, DR.
JONES mentioned hereinbefore and M. COMPFTON are brothers-in-law
through marriage. COMPTON was the Assistant County Attorney at Minne-
apolis, Minnesota, who prosecuted him for robdbing the above-mentioned
bank. At that time wag County Attorney, and it is common
knowledge among the underworld that ARTHUR( » & brother, and EDWARD



. ‘;— - ‘.‘i- ._'(-
= B e ;"?ﬁg
P oy “ ﬁo ‘Birectir -

nmelota. wer tho in in olm-;q ot"‘that
) Oomotlon rf,ms pwnu nthru_' ‘ s
oE ' mms turthor thod ﬂut ho hu 4‘,. :
s jntn {n the Btillwater Prison that mewders of "lu-d'r. Im.' inoluding
"SYROEL, used $o meet at the Wiseonsin farm of OHARLES WARD, and further.
. ._wo. that CEARLES WARD is supposed to have donated around $50,000 er
© 7 §76,000 toward the sampalgn of mom STASSEN When' he was running e
N Governor ef ‘Minnes hor‘-.-;. % ' } 5 Ry =
“ - D A %{’:s-ﬁ PrTRE
: £ * BANKINS further -mod Wist after the Beate and rmrn
‘.,,Authortuu knew he was fanocent of the bank rebbery in Minneapolis, °
.. EDWARD QOFF, who was then the County Attorney in Minneapolis, ouota.
was told that JESS DOYLE was in the Ramsey County Jail at St. Faul,
Kinnesota, and that DOYLE had given a statement exonerating him of the
robbery, but HANKINS stated that due to the underworld eonditions ED
~ GOFP 4id not bother to g0 to St. Pml. lunnuott. te )ouonnly intc-
vin m sbout Lt. ke 3 el E

)

R {';-:'f"""‘ m«'dhl; to m‘. YOU'G “ ”wm h"’. ldnitﬁql
to‘hh i the put that the reasom they killed 1ORB and AL OOKDON a% |+~

<o .n Bte Paal, m.nnvtott. wag because LOEB was {nvolved in donnection with .*._
""" the kidnaping of a Poorlt. Y1linols, gadler at which $ime .100.000 ws ‘

.- of the Winnesota State Pri-on. s A!n!.ttol So him on ypirious ‘oomw;u
*.7._that CHARLES WARD hired TH O to murder WALTER LIGGETT of -

. Minneapolis, ‘Wianesota, and that GANNO¥ has also duitted to him thlt
"~ he has robbed aeveral danks Li the past. Ne further stated $hat wlCl
. . 1s very mch peeved decause CEARLES WARD Would not some %o his ressus -
7 while GANNON was in She prison snd that GANNON has atated Shat he bas

"hopes of getting éven with WARD sonetime.

According to BANEINS, he has never told anyone about his
- knowledge of YOUNG and SCHAEFER and their eonnections with WARKD, UTECiT,
and CHARLES WARD. He stated that he had always kept that information
to himself,



Letter to the Director
Se tember 12, 1944 Ret BREKXID

dbout three and a half years ago RANEZINS stated that
he L&d great Lopes of being released from prison inasmuoh as he was
innocent, Ee stated that a World War veteran's attorney named IR.
... GALVIN of Was ton, D C., once visited him at the prison, puring
ST T ehbtr oonurl;tuﬁn HANKINS said ‘GALVIN told him that he had been $o1d
“f <~ . by WARDEM UTRCHY $hat one of the reagons uhy EANXINS was not roleased -
5 was becsuse he had Attenpted %o éscape or was trying $o esedpe, mxm o
“rjtated he bu QALVIN that UTECIT wis & Yiar and hé demsnded that WARDEX
? UPECET face him and make wuch & stajemend, GALVIN brought WARDE - \
. _;; "UTECEY iato the vipiting room And there GALVIN told HANKINS what the s .
¥ . Warden had sald, Ab $hat $ime EANKINS stated the$ he told the Warden
. $n the presence of au.mr that the Warden was lying, as he, HANKIES, )
.~ had pever attenpted $¢ escape mud never had may such intentions) ead
o P therw\pon mnnr U‘l e d&qutimod tho mm:n auam vtry nmh

Y

ey M a rcmii ql' this mms ltutd ho rolt ﬂut rwmn
% mmnr was not baoperating In regard %o obtaininga release for m,xm. _
o ,;"_ 80 he denanded an iatmiov with YTECHT & ghort time latcr. which ige -
r* terview was granted.  HANKINS stated he told WARDEN UTECH? to his face ...
. that he knew all about WARDEN UTECET!S dirty and erocked assoeiation g
with "Jurder, Ins." including YOUNG, SCHAEFER, GHARLES WARD, DR. JONES -
and WARDEN UTECHT.: A% that time WARDEN UTECE? also told him that the
State of Minnesota had been making arrangenents with the Kentueky
suthorities whereby HALKIRS would be released and turned over to a
hospital in Paducah, Kentucky. WAXDEY UTECKT $old HANKIES toat the
.-~ .- -§tate Pardon Board had just sent him extradition papers. “ At that simb
‘ Sime WARDEN YTBCHT shoved the papers iam HARKINS' face and told hiwm thnt
4 - he was going to return them %0 the Minnesota Btate Pardon Board with tho
¥ notation that HANKING refused $o0 sign the extradition papers. HANKINS .
} . stated this in effest was to Yell the Perdon Board that HANYINS had re-.
. .. fused to sign the extradition papers, HABKIIIS mm that ho ha.d u- R
\nys boon rnung to cign -ueh pa.pcu. e g N el

o g mr"y”' "mxni l"urthor mtod tlmt mu vrmu hl( hhl qt

gut ‘s{me that he was going to Bee %o it that FANEINS would mor g%

ot -r p-im fod Ahat mxnm mn dle bohtnd prigon Dar dnl

' : SR A A o 3T

P A o wms stated tm& -mu,n l &y & ho' alter he Yol -
mn UTAGET tho am he was placed fn golitary gonfinenent far. i
f reagon at :u. ‘rxn.a for & few days’ and then wai fakem back .- -

o his ad in & ye s0 he wag sgain gént te solitary eomfine-
4’9 mg u, tmthartnm'thoa‘bauwuptmmodbm___':‘ _

v

,:'r‘ ,\.{'g_. §‘¥‘&=

«10-
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Letter to tho\'l')‘i.rootor
September 12, 1944 Re: BREKID

transferred %o the insane asylum at St. Potc',' Minnesota, where he has
been since.

HANYTNS further stated that it may sound erasy to anyone,
but WARDEN UTECHT has & certain cell in that institution where they oan
. "Coree gas fumes fnte ﬁt? Fand, " B stated Shat WARDEN UYECET has had -
“Bin placed fn that oell, that naturally he wompiained about gas fumss, . D
“and that that 1s one of tho ;mm wlv M slalm he is ;umle Do

mo he rerortod to tho ‘u £ ,‘,‘3‘% s

g m«:.. very trion(ly with WARDEN wmm et
“lnd that DR, PREKUAN submits yeports in sooordance’ with recommendations .
’fl < or suggestions given by WARDEN UTECHT whieh are ¢o the ‘effect $hat he, * -
" HANKINS, is insane. MANKINS stated that he feels shat 4L he were givn R
. the opportunity éf having outside phyaxoim examine Mn. u would bo
'found that ho n shne ma m unnt. L A A R g R 5 : ,
g % A B B D R R ki a a i 'wn. -
mxnrs nid that he peuonllly blames WARDEN UTECET as being
the person who is the cause of his being incarcerated and not being
given a release or pardon, as he stated that he knows too much about
v i v e UTECHT @nd that UTECHT not ealy feels that if HANKING were given an eop- -
“Fn o7 portumity, he would expose UTECHT te the newspapers. BANKING remarked ‘;‘j, )
< that Lf he ever had the opportunity te interview a mewspaper nportu'. o
", he would give him the above story and sertaiply would hope thas the -

[
or

KN [

¥ . e - B l .
: IR I ltatc of lhmesota 4 40 'o-dthu\; about §he matter. n*;ﬁ‘ S
q .. *‘}: Sy ‘é . " ..... W 1 a’?. b sx», o 'i} = "’?".. (m'g'~ :
- S A minu was tol‘ Shat thcro &ou Bos appear to be a violatien

- of uw rodcral law over whieh the FBI has jurisdietion, and he stated -
ms he wished the above informatien ‘would de Forwarded $q the ¥BI a%- -
g ‘Shelr urﬁegutign pl niblo Mu-. i 9
B S EVENR L I Y o 0 Jekob
e *g s Uponhnluﬂmw.upoﬂil in ohai
"7 ang where HANKTNS {8 incarcerated $0ld Agent FRANKE that DR, WELTON . _
- (phénetie), the Assisiant Superintendent, was in thé bullding, end tho o
* . @upervigor intreduced Agent FRANEE to him, st whick $ime it was noted -~

' E{hlt this Assistant Buporintcndmt was 'nry lnxi.ou, “ Jaow jnst what « ‘-

«lla
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HaNZINS had said. Im & polite and diplomatie manner the Assistant
8upsrintendeat and the supervisor were meorely told that HANLKINS was
Just desirous of knmowinz wihy he had to be incarcerated when he was
 Annosent of a diime.' Thodé individualy were ok given a1y gther indie
_éation as tp what EATKING had $alked aboub,’ Xt sppeared gomewhat une '
. usual %o have the Assistant’ S; perintendent of $he fnsbitution In '!hh
« particuler Building, as his office 14 in “the . mais adninisteabive
building, = Acoording to the lu}ervilor. thé Assiptant lapu'htond
hadbmmnpgrur nmtimto mgm PRANK »«g
b "‘"’”5 n hp eirs ihai‘ w’m ,otiho fntqrmuon unuox»d ahove u’
ﬂ.h'eadq bmm to 'thg Burea mad the #t, Paul Field Pivision, end
" reference 1a bo!.ng updo %o’ tho to’naung tup- (’or ;parnui by ﬂn

o Bt. rml ru. 02-818 ontitlod "; R/ R EWMAN 3 Amm!_“r. T
Lg;pmd. MURDER,™ eontaing a drief resuias about thesge two udividnah e
o mre YOUNG and SCHAZ'ER. ' JOHN WEWNAW ss JOSEPH SCEAEFER i Bt. Paul, % .
lixmoqm, rouoo Dopnrfalonk Ho, “ﬁl and was arrested at $v. Paul, ,[
' Minnesota, July 26, 1932, oB A charge of Wurder, ALBERT I. an.vmc it
. is GRORGE YOUNG, and he was ‘Likewisze arroltd &t the sxne time., The ' .
" Bureay £iles will reflect that a Buresu fimgerpriat sxpers festifiod ak .
the state trial at S8t. Paul, Mimesota, in 1932 relative to a f‘in.»_,arpr:lnt
being found on a gun. The Bureau likewise has & chart relative to tnis
fingerprint identification.
s oaw T et g ED‘-J !.’ oy TRy WA L oces S N A .
. In nnneetion ﬂth cmms umD. lt. Pml ?no 78-101
I roflootl & oase entitled “"CHARLES ALLEN WARD, RESTORATIGN QF CIVIL ,-,,‘-_.
oy~ 7+ RIGATS," whieh eontains quite a bi§ of baekground lnrormtion concern=
: i !.ng WARD and whiek fila reflects th;t he is FBI lo : 104850. AN
e , _ P,

S S SRR Y TR A .
e ' f{ 8t. Peal File 62-1218 cnuttod *r
‘ OHL‘!LES ALLEY WARD, MISCELLANEOUS = INPCRMATION CONCERNING,® eoantains
, & letter from the 8t. Faul Field DPivision to the Burean dated Jamuary
' '-; _28, 1941, which reflects that newspaper arfieles show that CHARLES WARD
-, eduitted losning “BUGSIE" SIBGAL $100,000, 'Those mewipaper wriicles - '
7 ure likewisze an file In e B, Paul Field Divistonj knd those nvu- PO B
... paper articles snd the sdove letter dated Januery 28, 1941. . ¥ 1
t - reference to $his §100,000 déing used By 'ﬁrd-. Ine."; and that 1le%= ...
£ ter peflectd that & "Fix™ hal been mads Felative to relessing YOUNG and ™
7 SCHARFER, dut thet the plans $id not go tiwough, That letter should be
" ‘referred %o in semnection with instant letter, as that letter also makes
_ reference to gmm WARD waating YOUNG and CEARFRR out of puon. nu /

. w
Qfﬁ v g "50‘*"5 s’*&d'.. Lf‘.
%nsabvahm—g»n._r Ao S i L S s e up:'u— P -

Dan

§
™.
&

—— m——— . — ———



Letter to the Director
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h onnee$ion
u. 02-1088 mt ‘mﬁ m S |
ﬁ}ln. such piﬁ'&{l tafornﬂltn fono ¢ ,ﬂmt which is ﬂin
ansolved; and 1a ¢onnectida vhh that ‘base the Buresi whs m;al-hul
“ with & letter datied Fovemder 11, 1943 entitled, MEHOMAS B, amm, 2
Union State Benk,’ Anm. Wisoonsin, 9/13/52, BuFesu File 32-17643,%. :Av? .
s ga Novenber 10,1945, YHOMAS ave & thl«-,
' ‘atatement ia doniestion with %he mrhr WALTER LIGGB% "a¥ which
- %ime he made refersnce %o GHARLES WARD, LANE, WICKY HANSON end ° .Y
~ stherses That letter should 1ikewise to rctu-rol \ L ) h oonnestion with’
" fhe above informa¥ion furnished by LEONARD HANKINS. ' It is %o De noted
: qumndhmm;mgum ;

ﬂu 1 bou-vod %o be FBI No. 306747, SIEGEL was érrested 1nles " - O
"+ Angeles, Califorais, h 3941, 1a eomsotion With ¢ murder which fae < toie
volved "Murder, Inc.” BIEGEL is referred to in the case entitled, o
"PURDRESS," of whieh the New York Field Division is the office of
origin.

T ks r R P T R ——
- m*h & Purther fnterest to the ‘Bureama, i% may de stated .
that :ntt recently the A%. Paul Field Division eoaducted an lnvelti.;l- '
NS .- tion relative %o the present County Attorney of Minmeapolis, Iinnnota. o
5 who §s MIGHAEL J pmm The results of thas invutigntion appe »
e ‘ in 8. Psul File Y7-193 entisled, “MICHARL 4 DJLLOH, ‘JUDGRSHIP, n'mr
;%7 - STATES DISTRICY COUR? F MINNESOTA,® which file Peflsots that nnul .

. 'is deing mudond ror thut miue& £

e Mhto uppolntmnt of ) Jo Dulon $o Minne= -
L0 7 "sotats veomn$ federal Judges ship, Woording Vo Te~
- ports from the capitai.  Dillon 1s & M{mmeapolis -

Demoorat,

=18-
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"Reports are that Xelm failed in h
and the Adninistration still sticks by 1
withhold the appointmen
national election,

is pleas,

ts plan to
t of anyone until after the

Cg Charles Nard, S¥. Panl Wusthis

A8 réported t5 have gone %o bat for D
: ':'5"“‘5:“ fiolads |

*d 12 eemnsotion with 8¢, Paul File
.. 30143 eatitled, Minnesota §tate Prison, Stillwater,

- Minnesota, FRAUD AGAINST THE s hich £ile reflects that eon- -

. - i Yiots have made oompl ¢ YTECHT 1ia sonnection with manufacture
' . 1ing defective rope, S ’ ' Jq;w R D IR

T r."-

R W Ry "‘ ¥ : rg3E- ¥ ;A;;';yAT(V"* -K.
he ‘above tnformatich 1s betng ~t.u-n1.h.€ £o the Burbia ©
tion purposes, and no furthér astion iy oing taken by this .

; oifice &s a result of the above data wnless & 3pedific request to do <
4 2" 'S0 18 received from the Bureau. % might be borne in mind that there
% Ay be & depredation ef HANKIN'S vl pights. ol e T L

¥ may be stated that WARDEK 130

of RN
Ty T
C I




POK A . ’ ‘.

V/ b 10l - ‘ o l
k\ Assistant - /

Attorne;{ neral, Tom C. Clark

-
""‘ Al /ﬁ.’n Edl oover,

ctor - Federal Bureau of Inv stxg ti

a5+ A tertain Jes
) true i r of ons involved in 4
rd Harikins yta officials have refused ;
- d him transferred to the St Peter: Insane Lsy’lum, St..Peter,’
bagausg he knm too mb‘gbont’smte offid; 3;'~ :,;n;f;, ‘/

g das 1 :_“ : SN

Igwery stated. that. on Yt previo

‘ u -dag ‘she had visited he# biother )
who had requested fhat 'an Agant F3d ths F3I‘coms to see him T:ac,ause he, had i.nfon-\
mat:.on abou"t ‘a“nase :!11 -hich' ha‘FBI rould 'be_»i.r{be sted.;

A 1etter was racelved by the S,. Paul Office of this Bureau on August ‘
31, 1911}4, from lirs. Lowery which- was dated August 28, 194k, The letter contained"
the followins information. Three years ago Mrs. Lowe attempted to obtain the ©
release_of_ her, broiher, -She:found that he¢ was In’ 36'11'{ confinement, sleeping
~bn concrete floor, . The release was blocked by Edward. 3, Goff. ‘{I% 48 %o be

‘hoted thatGoff was formerly the County Attorney of ¥inneapolis,:linnescta.): ,Hank:{r
- has statedto Mrs. Lowery ‘that gas ‘had ‘been used on him at the Minnesota State’:

Prison in orderito drive him insame. hra. Lowery wenf $0 $he prison ‘about ;his N
tin% and ‘states’ her brother’s aims:were ‘red striped<and looked 5 though: they.
*vhad ‘been:bound. ~ At this time Mrs, I.owery talked with la.rden Leo Utech‘b who. told
.‘-- her that he bslieved her brother was ‘innocent but »as keeping -him until the Board

Pa

Ky /

‘1 'made '1ts decision.. : Lcoording o ﬁteohk ﬁankins ‘would Hiot wofk and was’ in ‘goli= -
: ‘taty conﬁnemenf for this. reagons yrm Lmra stat@,d h& requestoa hat “Mankins
be ‘ziven medical attention, and Later Aenanded that LH doatbr be callsd
in’ ‘and Bank.’ms ‘wag,-placed. 4in’a’ i\ospitil the ‘next ,day. "ﬁjh’s. haweiy -$hen sough‘b -
“%o obtain putside medicgi attantion for ‘her brother but the néxt Horningy he *

NS gv Lum, . "i'"‘L "»!
, g N e WA £
LRI 'r'The littan‘“also s%ates that Mrh. Luwery saw llel‘vin Passolt_’j(hopr deceai‘sed) .

" Superintendent of .the Iinnesota Bureau of T 1 :Apprehensitm, 8,. Paol, "~
l[innosota, who had -made a  report aatmgtha - Hankifis . wag “innboent of the: bank
*. robbery char latto;; s;a;.es that this 48 presently fn the State™

' QRIGINAL COPY wu:'o n

X 'OCT el 1°44/m{/ e
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Yemorandum to Tom C. Clark

are vlocking her brothe

. release and that Warden Leo U. .at is one of them, whi.
William Lamson,

Secretary of the Board of Pardons, is another. She adviged that

she had talked with lir. Lamson who had advised her she could probaily get her brothe. ‘
in a hospital in Kentucky provided the hospital in Kentucky promised never to lst

him out. He did not want him taken to Kentucky and then pronounced a sane man.

It appears from H.rs. Lowery's letter that Hankins is a World ! r Vcteran.
?ﬁw » m-*w-#"”‘?‘ﬁ‘“* §*?' ""i— ;:3'{'2 ?ﬁh £ T

s e ,_Iu" «Leonard"ﬂa:'ﬁﬁns terviewed st the Stats : St ‘Peter;,
Az %npesbta,' F- 6, 19141(, Wan Agent Bl %he Bireat. ; Hank{ns stated: ha’tp ‘he

'did not understand why ‘he wagy-still imprisbned. :iHé Slaimed

hat e “wgs . np%: insane,,r Tha”following, mrqmatioﬁ ‘wag obtaingd £ rom Hanldfms ‘who -was—

e gambler #11his life in- uinneapol‘ls, “Minpesotas” - He wa mﬁinneaptplie, ‘Uinnesola,

when the Third Worshestern ﬂational Bank of” m_nneapo“u 8 !was’ robbed in December .of -
1 932, but ‘was. Aot. Anvolved,:: “He was:arrested at them p:t‘ ‘on® 6f, the paz!ticlgants

i the  rob gry with an-old ‘gun, ip his possession, dnd was vénvicted on what he : @
tamed circmnstantial evideb,ca. tef

1an Jess Doyle was' capi;ured by the ¥BI, ﬂoyle
‘gave:a written confassion which aBsolved Hanlcins - Yielvin fassolt .of the i.&lnnesota
CrimeBureap uada " detailid investigatim and :ts supposed to. have reported 3o the

I

iy g
“-m:q o B = . .
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given his freedom that -.
ie personally feels “that Warden Leo Utechtidf the Mesgta 'State Pnécm, stlllwat
L.:mnegota, is the tperss:n

msponsobie” for, nis not; ‘ha

is harged ‘

LH >

qz\‘.
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27 2772 During Bankins?! -imprisonment ab ‘the Stata";’risbﬁ‘ s iilwﬁ’t'et,“!éinnesota,”' T

. he became friendly with Joseph Schaefer and Georpé Young who mirdzred two men in Ste |

"-’ff Paul, Minnesota, in 1931 or 1932. Young and Schaefer are still members of Murder, I c. |
- Some tims after he was imprisoned, Warden Sullivan died unexpectedly. Sullivan was 'Q
an honest individual and during his time as Warden, Young and Schaefer received no . \
special privileges. Inmates at the State Prison ‘believed Sullivan may have been

... --poisoned by leo Utech‘i who was then Assistant Warden, and by:the brison Physician, D . l
-2 Jones.  Utecht was very i‘riendly with ‘Ioung nd SQhaefer who "had g:.ven money:to Utech '

Yor special privileges.» PRI E
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' SubSequant. to S 1ivan's death, Yohng and Schaefer arew up a petition re-
questinp “that Btecht’ be- epfointed Warden,’

‘Young, “‘about thirty days before Utecht. became !
- “"Warden, had seven one thousand-dollar bills to be used in obtaining the Wardenship R
for Utecht.

Hankins® kept this Jfor him ovafnight ‘sp” that 1%

ponld not” be found ir. Imm iet
cell were seamhed -Sings Utecht has been ' Warden," Ioung and ‘Schaefer’ ‘have received ..
‘$ha game foof as the Warden receives, . Inmates of the'.

nccarﬁ;y,'g“ and Ioung und ohaefe "actua;l_.;f ;hn *the "1ns'

fer toUtecht aa "Charhe

1aefer, _,,Qld Hankins. thgt Charlos Ward,
Sie Palil Einnesota,

s oWy t ir-*Quardian’Angel.” Ward. vas previously in thé
":Faderal Penit.en‘h‘iary, Isavemworth, Kansas, on a ‘narcotics charges’ . Several years ago,
3 ‘Xonng and Schaefer told Hankips tha*t 3100,’000 was supp039d 19 comé 1nto, the prison -.:
in an-affort to get% ‘them released ef which Elmer White, who @eratqs the ‘tallor shop
.&% th® prison, Was.te réceive 265,000, : "hito 43" gupposed L6 have ‘opened a déf:nse
s _,_ﬁ,plant 40 8%, Pauly 36 nnesota; with' the morsy, and the noney is suprosed to have come

“Cromt "'har'les Vi, rd through arrangements made with Bug:s Siegal, a Hol! ywood, California,




Alzoradum to Tom C. ulP

’gax.ster, Siegel did, in . t, visit Young and Schaefer an. as given special
privileges while :m the prison.

inmates that lLeo Utecht has been paid money by about ten prisoners serving life
terms in order to get out of prison and that one inmate by the name of Tony Serpa
is supposed to have paid $7,000 to Utecht in order to get out of prison.

Hiankins states that it is common r'ossip in the penitentiary zmong the //
d

Hankins states that he understands that Dr. Jones of the penitentiary has
a brother-in-law, a kir. Compton, who was the Assistant County Attorney of linneapolis,
_-» Minnesota, who prosecuted Hankins for bank robbery,::-Bd Goff wag County Attorney avs .:.
.’ “the 'time, and dccording %o Hankins, 3t.15, §ommon knbwle’aga ,Qnon@-’the underymrld th.a‘b
C-“his brother;’ Arthur’Goff, ‘and Edward Morgan,,«‘both of ! !(inneapolis, Jinnasota  were, the -
men in charge of “that tm in connection with gismindl ma'ttbrs. ‘Hank{hs.also stateg: *
“that he has-heéard fm& angther inhate. that medbaTs: of "Murder', Inc .M :gicluding Buggs-.

&’1

X Abeus trmse and a_}ialf years agbqﬂankins stated’ tna‘t e had great hopes o.f
obelng réleased from prisbn inasmuch.8s he’was® innocent- Sy,
yeteran's attorney named fir. Galvih ‘of washingtoﬂ D, Coy e :
‘o prison, During their -conversation Hanlqns ‘said Galvin told him +hat he “had been told
" by Warden Utecht that.one of ‘the reasons ‘why Hankins was’ “not released was because he .
" had attempted to escape or was trying to escape. “Hankins stated he told Galvin that
-:‘Utecht was 'a }iar and he demanded that Warden. Utecht facé ghim<'nd make such a state-
mént. . Galvin brought Warden’ ‘Ybecht into the ¥isiting room and there Galvin told .

Hankins ‘what the  Warden had satd. At’that time Hankins: stated that he t018 ths Warden _

... in the’ presenca of " Gglvin ‘hhat ‘the Warden was-lyirg, ‘as he ., -Hankins, had never ‘attempt-

“ed to escape and naver had afiy | ‘such, intentions' -and the:ve&on ‘*larden Utecht dlscont.m-
“iued the interview and was Yery -amoh’ upset; . (Rt s :

e T .
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As a result of this Eankins s tated he felt that Warden Utechi was not

cooperating in repard to obtainin: a reliase for Hankins, so he demanded an interview

th Utecht a short time later, which interview was granted. Hankins stated he told
- Warden Utecht {0 his Tace that he knew ‘all about Warden Utecht's dirty and crooked -
j- association with "Murder, Inc." including Young, Schaefer, Cbarles Ward, Dr. Jones k)
’_ ‘and Warden Utecht.. At that timé Warden Utecht also %old him that the State of L
’_Minnesota had been making arranvementt #with t.he Kentucky luthorities wherebx Pank:ms o
<~ aould bejireleased and turned over to & hospitdl-in: ?acucah, Kentucky. iWarden Utech:!;
3', “told. Hankms ‘that the State Pardon Board had“just sent him extradltioﬁ paperss —Ay
""that time Warden Utecht shoved ‘the papers in Hankins'® face -and to0ld him that he qu '
., going -to refurn them to the Minnesota State ‘Pardon. Board with the ‘notation that -
& }Ignkins refused ‘to ‘ign the’ extradition papers; ~Hankins stated $his in effect, \vias tb
el the Pardon Board ﬁa, Ha Hankins “Hagd refusad_to sign the extraditioﬁ“papars. o
Bankins stated 4hat he thad Always been willing fo-sigh such papers:-
=X ‘,‘ Hanki.ns furthar stated that ‘larden ﬂtooht ‘40ld tiim at ‘»:hat‘_time that per_
a‘“‘ias goi.ﬂg 71’.:;’ Jse; 10 1t t}:at ‘Hanldns."would nevar get ‘out’ of_prison and that Hankins L

.m-*'.‘.

’ .
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‘Memorandum to Tom C. C1 |
Hankins stated that within a day or two after he told Warden Utecht the

above , he was placed in solitary confinement for no reasonat all, where he re-

mained for a few days and then was taken back to his cell, and in a week or so he T

was again sent to solitary confinement. Within a month or two after the ahove ‘

incident occurred he was transferred to the insane asylum at St. Peter, linnesota,

where he has been since.

- Hankins further stated that it may sound crazy to anyone, but Warden
Utecht has a certain cell in that institution where they can force gas fumes into
_ the same. le stated that Warden Utecht has had him placed in that cell, that
<. odutrally he' .complained: .about ‘gas ‘fumés, Bod Yhat dhat 13°6ne’ of A, redsans why
- they claim he is". insane,: because. he rei‘emd to Yhose gas igme

.,,.{,, f_

L

both Yom;lg and Schaefer; #.did him }Jxat they knew . gbont his talk With
-TL'Warden Dtecht; and they merntioned that they were using Parden ‘Utecht in order to.
secure their freedom from that institution a;
L2 akrst g ey ‘
AR et st Y Hankdng Turther stated that .Dr. ‘Fneeman who-is" herd of the State Hospital i
-t St. ?etar, M:.xmesota, 13 Yikewise very friendly. with Warden Utecht, .and ‘that Dpe —
'+ “Freeman submits reports in accordance’ with recommednations or suggestions given by Gz
" - Warden Utecht which are to the effect that he, Hankins; is insane., Hankins stated
.. that he feels that if he were given the opportunity o having outside phyaioians

' -qxamine him, it would be gound that he. is sane and- nqt 1n§anc.ﬂ;a e

?"‘!7 ;‘-"v’." Tho file*s of this Bureau show that in 1935 a §tatement made by JesE/;‘!?_ﬂg
4 to a Bureau Agent listed the namés of person&-i-nvolved in the robuery o:
Northwestern National Bank in Xenneapolis, Minnesota, and did o
of ins. Alvin Karpis adviséd the Bureau Agent that Hankins was entirely —
Innocent of the crime of which he had been convicted. Karpis added that he knew (7=

that Larry Duvall and Jess Doyle had made complete confessions .congerning the crime
and exonerated Hankins, (”\ / — T

e
ST - *

AL PE T The ‘files of the Bureau reflect t% fol;fm.ng afx‘eéi racord for Hanld.ns Bj
cas of August 16 19311. SRR e e e L e A -
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‘lemorandum to Tom C. Cls

| Fingarpri.nted in'Kansas City, Mo. :
:f—" m’ Padﬂch&, xy')l. .
ﬁngerprinted in Champaign, Il'l
., PD, Pgd_uca"b KY)e} i e

=2 ~":"'.'~ ‘ ";vh ,"‘.f'; g “‘i'\’ : :-«‘_ > 5 ;’M - SIS .t
s+J4" iis-to be noted that-Hankins“-has been-efther in prisém or 4n the State '~ -
Hospital at St. Peter, kinnesota, since August 16, 1934. \6

It will be appreciated if you will furnish this Bureau with an opinion /s
:to whether any- violation-of- i?sderal daw- exists and whether this Bureau should

g R "}_f
(The information set forth in t’his memorand‘m
is faken from a letter ‘from the St. Paul
Field Division dated Septembﬂ' 12, 19)4]4 N

‘ entitled "Brekid.')
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o Reference ia made to the lotter fron this oft‘ice dated lugust 22,
1941, requesting that the office of .origin in this case be changed to
8t. Paul, Minnesota. It is again called to the Bureau's attention that
there is no outstanding investigation to be conducted by the Cincinnati ‘.
Office in this case. The outstanding indictments in this case are at
St. Paul, Minnesota. The Bureau is again being requested to change the
office of origin in this case fron cmcinnati to St. Paul, Ilinnesota. "




o

x'to yoﬁr let. er

carefully check your f11e and make certain that the new division of
origin has all serials in the case containing important data.
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